
NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

GARY E. JOHNSON 
Governor 

Jennifer A. Salisbury 
Cabinet Secretary 

Lori Wrotenbery 
Director 

Oil Conservation Division 

December 3, 2001 

Markwest Resources, Inc. 
c/o Permits West, Inc. 
37 Verano Loop 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Attention: Brian Wood 

brian@permitswest. com 

Administrative Order NSL-4671 

Dear Mr. Wood: 

Reference is made to the following: (i) your application on behalf of the operator, Markwest Resources, Inc. 
("Markwest") that was submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("Division") on November 13, 2001 
(Division application reference No. pKRV0-l31857228); and (ii) the Division's records in Aztec and Santa Fe, including 
the files on Division Administrative Orders NSL-2986 and NSL-2986-A: all concerning Markwest's request for an 
exception to the well location requirements provided within the "Special Rules and Regulations for the Basin-Dakota 
Pool," as promulgated by Division Order No. R-10987-B, dated June 30,2000, as amended by Division Order No. R-
10987-B ( l l , dated August 10, 2000. The E/2 ofSection 23, Township 27 North, Range 11 West, NMPM, San Juan 
County, New Mexico is to be dedicated to Markwesf s proposed well in order to form a standard 320-acre stand-up gas 
spacing and proration unit for the Basin-Dakota Pooi (71629). 

The application has been duly f u ^ undec theprovisions of Division Rules 104.F and 605 B. 

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Division Rule 104.F (2), the following described well to be 
drilled at an unorthodox gas well location in Section 23 is hereby approved: 

Scott Federal "23" Well No. 1 
1645' FNL & 360' FEL (Unit H). 

Further, the aforementioned well and spacing unit will be subject to all existing rules, regula tions, policies, and 
procedures applicable to prorated gas pools in Northwest, New Mexico. 

Sincerely, 

Lori Wrotenbery 
Director 

LW/MES/kv 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 
U. S. Bureau of Land Management - Farmington 

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us 



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

GARY E. JOHNSON 
Governor 

BETTY RIVERA 
Cabinet Secretary 

December 23,2002 

Lori Wr otenbery 
Director 

Oil Conservation Division 

Markwest Resources, Inc. 
c/o Permits West, Inc. 
37 Verano Loop 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Attention: Brian Wood 

brian@permitswesL com 

Administrative Order NSL-4671-A (SD) 

Dear Mr. Wood: 

Reference is made to the following: (i) your application on behalf of the operator, MarkWest 
Resources, Inc. ("MarkWest"), submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("Di vision") 
on December 2, 2002 (Division application reference No. pKRVO-233730891); and (ii) the 
Division's records in Aztec and Santa Fe: all concerning MarkWest's request for an exception to the 
well location requirements provided within the "Special Rules and Regulations for the Basin-Dakota 
Pool," as promulgated by Division Order No. R-10987-B, issued in Case No. 12290 and dated June 
30,2000, as amended by Division Orders No. R-10987-B (1), dated August 10,2000, and R-10987-
B (2), dated January 29, 2002, for a non-standard infill gas well location within an existing standard 
320-acre stand-up gas spacing and proration unit for the Basin-Dakota Pool (71599) comprising the 
E/2 ofSection 23, Township 27 North, Range 11 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

This unit is currently dedicated to MarkWest's Scott Federal "23-27-11" Well No. 1 (API 
No. 30-045-30892), located at an unorthodox gas well location (approved by Division 
Administrative Order NSL-4671, dated December 3, 2001) 1645 feet from the North line and 360 
feet from the East line (Unit H) of Section 23. 

The application has been duly filed under the provisions of Division Rules 104.F and 605.B. 

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Division Rule 104.F (2), the following 
described well to be drilled at an unorthodox infill gas well location in Section 23 is hereby 
approved: 

Scott Federal Well No. 233 
285' FSL & 1370' FEL (Unit O). 

Further, the aforementioned Scott Federal "23-27-11" Well No. 1 and Scott Federal Well No. 233 
and existing Dakota gas spacing and proration unit will be subject to all existing rules, regulations, 

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone:(505)476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.eirinrd.state.nm.us 



Administrative Order NSL-467l-A(SD) 
Markwest Resources, Inc. 
December 23, 2002 
Page 2 

policies, and procedures applicable to prorated gas pools in Northwest, New Mexico. 

Sincerely, 

Lori Wrotenbery 
Director 

LW/MES/kv 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 
U. S. Bureau of Land Management - Farmington 
File: NSL-4671 / 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 03/08/04 14:58:55 
OG6IWCM INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS OGOMES -TQGW 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
OGRID Idn 
Prop Idn 

30 45 30892 E f f Date : 02-04-2004 
71599 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS) 
167067 XTO ENERGY, INC. 
32 62 9 SCOTT FEDERAL 27 11 23 

WC Status : A 

Well No : 001 
GL El e v a t i o n : 6133 

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A) 

B.H. Locn 
Lot I d e n t i f i e r 
Dedicated Acre 
Lease Type 

H 23 

320.00 
F 

27N 11W FTG 1645 F N FTG 360 F E 

Type of c o n s o l i d a t i o n (Comm, Un i t , Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) 

E6317: No more recs. f o r t h i s a p i w e l l no. 
PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 PF08 PF09 PF10 NEXT-WC P F l l HISTORY PF12 NXTREC 

Date: 3/8/2004 Time: 03:00:14 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : 
0G6ACRE 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
Prop Idn 
Spacing Unit 
Sect/Twp/Rng 
Dedicated Land 

ONGARD 
Cl02-DEDICATE ACREAGE 

03/08/04 14:59:00 
OGOMES -TQGW 

Page No : 1 
30 45 30892 E f f Date : 02-04-2004 
715 99 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS) 
32629 SCOTT FEDERAL 27 11 23 Well No : 001 
58423 OCD Order : Simultaneous Dedication: 

23 27N 11W Acreage : 320.00 Revised C102? (Y/N) : 

S Base U/L Sec Twp Rng Acreage L/W Ownership Lot Idn 

A 23 2 7N 11W 
B 23 27N 11W 
C 23 27N 11W 
D 23 27N 11W 
E 23 2 7N 11W 
F 23 2 7N 11W 
G 23 27N 11W 
H 23 27N 11W 

40 00 N FD 
40 00 N FD 
40 00 N FD 
40 00 N FD 
40 00 N FD 
40 00 N FD 
40 00 N FD 
40 00 N FD 

E0005: Enter data t o modify or PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF0 7 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 LAND P F l l NXTSEC PF12 RECONF 

Date: 3/8/2004 Time: 03:00:18 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 03/08/04 14:59:11 
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TQGW 

Page No: 1 
OGRID I d e n t i f i e r : 167067 XTO ENERGY, INC. 
Pool I d e n t i f i e r : 71599 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS) 
API Well No :30 4530892 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 01 20 04 

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well 
MM/YY Prod Gas O i l Water St 

30 45 30892 SCOTT FEDERAL 27 11 07 03 31 4728 29 F 
30 45 30892 SCOTT FEDERAL 27 11 08 03 31 4229 38 F 
30 45 30892 SCOTT FEDERAL 27 11 09 03 30 3525 32 60 F 
30 45 30892 SCOTT FEDERAL 27 11 10 03 31 4372 8 40 F 
30 45 30892 SCOTT FEDERAL 27 11 11 03 30 1922 16 F 
30 45 30892 SCOTT FEDERAL 27 11 12 03 31 3555 15 43 F 

Reporting Period T o t a l (Gas, O i l ) : 22331 100 181 

M0025: Enter PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL PF l l NXTOGD PF12 

Date: 3/8/2004 Time: 03:00:30 PM 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 03/08/04 14:59:14 
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TQGW 

Page No: 1 
OGRID I d e n t i f i e r : 167067 XTO ENERGY, INC. 
Pool I d e n t i f i e r : 71599 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS) 
API Well No :30 4530892 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 01 2004 

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well 
MM/YY Prod Gas O i l Water Stat 

30 45 30892 SCOTT FEDERAL 27 11 07 03 31 4728 29 F 
30 45 30892 SCOTT FEDERAL 27 11 08 03 31 4229 38 F 
30 45 30892 SCOTT FEDERAL 27 11 09 03 30 3525 32 60 F 
30 45 30892 SCOTT FEDERAL 27 11 10 03 31 4372 8 40 F 
30 45 30892 SCOTT FEDERAL 27 11 11 03 30 1922 16 F 
30 45 30892 SCOTT FEDERAL 27 11 12 03 31 3555 15 43 F 

Reporting Period T o t a l (Gas, O i l ) : 22331 100 181 

M0001: This i s the l a s t page 
PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL PF l l NXTOGD PF12 

Date: 3/8/2004 Time: 03:00:33 PM 



Form 3160-3 

(July 1992) UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE* 

(Other Instructions on 
reverse side) 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0136 

Expires: Febru»ry 28,1995 

I . I i S I DESIGNATION I N D I I | I 1 L NO 

NMSF-078089 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 
l a . TTI'K o r WORK 

b. T Y P E OF W i l l . 

OH. (—1 
WET. I. I I 

2 . NAME OF OPERATOR ~ 

West-Resources, Inc. 
ADD*eSS AND TCLfifHONE NO 

DRILL \\y 

wEi.r. _!c 

DEEPEN • 

SING I.I: 
ZONE 

(303) 290-8700 

155 Inverness Dr. W, Suite 200, Englewooj^fc^ 8 W 2 
4. 1-orA'rioN nr W I L L I Report location dearly and In accordance with any State requirements.'* i 

1645' FNL & 360' FEL 
2001 

At ftropospd prod, zr.n** 

6. IF I N D I A N . A I . L O T T I E 0 1 TB 

U N I T AOREIMENT N 1 H I N/A 

\\ A« WELL MO. 

-7 - , A , K -

1 0 FIELD Al B a W * Dakota 
1 1 . 8 S C . T. . R.. M . . OR BLK 

AND SURVET OR ARIA 

Same . <./t 
H ^ D I S T A N T E I N M I L E S AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWS OR TOST OFFICE* 

10 air miles SSE of Bloomfield 

23-27n-11w NMPM 
12 . rOL 'NTT OR PARI.SII K" . STATE 

San Juan NM 
i s . DISTANCE reou PBoPuacb" 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY MR I.CASE L I N E , FT. 
I Also to D**nrpsr d r i? . un i t l ine, i f any i 

I S . DI.STANt'K FK«'M J 'UOrnSEb LOCATION* 
TH M . A I t E K T w E l . I . . I L I . INO. COMPLETED. 
OR APPLIED FOR. ON THIS LEASE. FT. 

I f i . NO. OF ACRES I N LEASE 

1,64 5* 2,560 
1U ntitro.sKn DEPTH 

1 7 . N O . o r A C R E S A S S I G N E D 

TO T H I S W E L I . 

2 " . ROTART 

39' | 6,470' 
i i . ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF. RT. GR. etc.) 

6,133' ungraded 

£ 6 - ...320 
IT I'R CABLE TLui l i s 

Rotary 
2 2 . AI'PROJ. DATE W.'RK % j I JL J S T i R T ' 

Dec. 1, 2001 
PROPOSED CASING A N D C E M E N T I N G PROGRAM 

SIZE HF M • K.E 

"' fZ-TM" 
7-7 /8 ' 

GRADE. St7F. Of CASING 

1^80 4^172^ 

WK. ' i i l l T I-EI-. FOOT 

"24-
"11.6 

This iciiori is subject to tdu,<:i>i»*-
procedural review pursuant to 43 C?A ':• .vi.3 
•nd app«al pursuant to 43 CPA 3135.4. 

S E T T I X i i DETTH 

6,47TT 

j l ' A N T I T V * t t ' CKMf.VT 

al+fTcur ft: & to surfacs 
S7,&4rj cu. rt. &" to surface 

On sited with Bill Liese. Archaeology consultant: CASA 

Only other well in quarter-quarter is a MarkWest well. 

Will apply for NSL (due to terrain) from OCD. 

•'C îLP.."'. 

cc: BLM, OCD (via BLM), Pippin, Stowe 

IN ADOVKSFACI-IH-SCRIHC I'ROI'OSIin^ROCiR.AM: If afofkx.-,; is tc) deepen, give dnla on nrrscnl projective zone and proposed new prcducli\e 7 . w I : ; :• sal i« to J-.'u ir 
Jt-rprn dirclior.aily. C'vc pt-rincnt Jala 1*1 *iiAurf:;cc I valioJn\ and measured and true vertical dent is <iivc blowout prevrnicr rr ^itratr.. if anv 

1 0 - 2 8 -0 1 Consultant (505) 466-8120 

' I ' l i : * H M . ' ' / t ir TT'rT.Titl i»r Star** uff i tv USPP 

.* PI R r • \" A I . I J A I K . 

V r i u . i i r ' i " ,,|.(-r. v , i . «-s n< * •>-;VTWA - r ,'cnity ihat ihe :ipf»ik*ani n.>IJs Iccni <* editable :illc to those ri^his in (he subject le.ee wik-'n w.-njlii entitle (he :ipriu-.m: Y»»T.ih- . l i ' -rr . 

ee Instructions O r Reverse Side v7 



DISTRICT I 

162$ M. French Dr.. Hopbs. NJL B8Z40 

DCffKlCT 11 

811 South First. Artoste, NJL 88210 

DISTRICT III 

1000 Bio Brazos Rd.. A*toc. NJL 67410 

DISTRICT IT 
8040 South Pacheco. Sonta Fo, HH 07606 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals tc Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
"API Number 'Pool Coda 

71599 
'Pool Name 

BASIN DAKOTA 
•Property Code 

• <2%<fo 
'Property Name 

SCOn FEDERAL. 27-11~^3 

'Veil Number 

'OGRID No. 

V93195 
'Operator Name 

MARKWEST RESOURCES. INC. 
' Elevation 

6133' 
1 0 Surface Location 

UL or lot no. 

H 
Section 

23 
Township 

27-N 
Range 

. 11-W 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

• 1645' 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Feet from the 

360' 
East/West One 

EAST 
County 

SAN JU/N 

"Bottom Hole Location I Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Comty 

•Dedicated Acres 

s \ r 
i . 

» Joint or Infill " Consolidation Code "Order No... 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN C0NSOUDA'.:ED 
O- ~ \ OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

is 
CALC'D 
SEC. CORNER 

N 00-01 W 
20 LINKS 

S 89-52-00 W \7~7 

WITNESS CORNER 
FO 2 1/2' BC 
G.LO. 1913 

5297.46' 
SEC. CORNER 
FD 2 1/2" BC 
G.LO. 1913 

LAT. 36-33.8'N 
dt LONG. 10757.9'W 

• 
23 • 

964' 
360' 

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
1 htnby artify thai fu tn/onnatten esnteswd satin 

is trttM and esmpirfs to th» but 0/ 

ttH*/. 

7 
Signature J 

Printed Name 
BRIAN WOOD BRIAN WOOD 

Title CONSULTANT 

Date 

CALC'D CORNER 

WITNESS CORNER 
FD 2 1/2" BC 

G.L0. 1913 

• 

~7 

» SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ kcrrty ctiUfy Mat At wU location tfcnm on ffu» plat 

was fkttad frvm flatd notes 0/ actual turvtyg modi BV 

nu «r «nd*r ny siawvWon, and that tts sane Is tret 

and comet ts ths 



Form 3lfr>-5 UNITED STATES 
(June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals 

FORM APPROVED -
Budges Sweat No. 1004-01M. 

Expiree M M r f l f c s f J t r ^ l : ^ 

Form 3lfr>-5 UNITED STATES 
(June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals 

S. Leaae IV signal Wi sad Serial No. 

NMSF-078089 ' 

Form 3lfr>-5 UNITED STATES 
(June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals 

6. l f Indian, Allottee or Tribe None 

na 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 
7. If Uak or CA, Agreement Detigastoa 

NA 
1. Type of Well 

D Well 0 Well D Other 

7. If Uak or CA, Agreement Detigastoa 

NA 
1. Type of Well 

D Well 0 Well D Other 8. WeU Name and No. 

Scott Fed. 27-11 23-1 2. Name of Operator 

Markwest Resources, Inc. 155 Inverness Drive #200 

8. WeU Name and No. 

Scott Fed. 27-11 23-1 2. Name of Operator 

Markwest Resources, Inc. 155 Inverness Drive #200 9- API WeU No. Ci 

30-045-308/12 J. Address and Telephone No. 

Englewood Colorado 80112 303-925-9283 

9- API WeU No. Ci 

30-045-308/12 J. Address and Telephone No. 

Englewood Colorado 80112 303-925-9283 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Arei 

Basin Dakota 4. Location of Well (Foota|e, Sec.. T.. R.. M.. or Survey Description) 

1645' FNL & 360' FEL Sec. 23-27N-11W 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Arei 

Basin Dakota 4. Location of Well (Foota|e, Sec.. T.. R.. M.. or Survey Description) 

1645' FNL & 360' FEL Sec. 23-27N-11W 
11. County or Parish, State 

San Juan, NM 

I I . CHECK APPROPRIATE B6X(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

CD Notice of Intent 

D Subsequent Report 

CD Final Abajidonaieol Notice 

CD Abandonment 

• -eeotnp îon 

CD Plugging Back 

CD Casing Repair 

L~D Altering Cuing 
0 C n e r ^ t a t U S 

CD Change of Plus 

CD New Constiuction 

CD Non-Routine Fracturing 

CD Water Shut-Off 

O Conversion to Injection 

CD Dispose Water 
(Nets: gceortmeasof as]ii0kcssujklieaiie.Wtfl 
Coaekiios or Itocopiakties lUperi sad La) fans-] 

13. rXtaft^ Proposed w Completed O lnH*»img estimated dsle of starring sny proposed work. If well iadirecticcsUr]'drifted, 
give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all raarken and zones peninent to this work.)* 

1-23-02 Spudded well @ 1:00 PM, dr i l led to TD w/ 12-1/4" B i t . Ran 8-5/8", 
23#, J-55 csg @ 378'.. Cmt w/ 260 sx class "B" cmt, 2% CACL2, & w/4# Celo Flake/sx 
c i rc . 14 bbls to surf. Csg to 500 PSI. 

o 
rn 
5S 

o 

r-O 

m 
CO 

NJ 

ZD 
m 

M . l h e n ^ c . r u ^ ^ f o r e t o u y t r r y c c ^ 

s i g J » 4 _ ^ _ ^ r ^ — A l > • - O 1 ride Operator Representative t̂ , 2-7-02 
( T t e ^ l b T F e d e r a l or Suae o f t k ^ r ^ ! AUUfaP I fcU H J H H t C O R D 1 

Approved by • Talc • Date 
Co-UtJon. of approval, if say: « ": F E B '2 6 2002 

TsfcTTu^cTsccuca 1001, makesTTcriinc tar any person knowingly and willfully to mate to sny depaitmcot a^^^^l^^^^^S^^^^^^j^^^w^^a^^>memem 
or leprescsaatsDSM] ss to any mailer within its jurisdiction. 

* S M Instruction on RertwrM Sid* 

false?gpjous or f f r 



Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells 

1. Type of Well: 
GAS / 

2. Name of Operator: i . ; 
; : Mark West Resources 

3. Address & Phone No. of Operator: f 
155 Innverness Dr. West, Englewood, CO &)112-5000 
800-730-8388 

4. Location "of Well, Footage, Sec, T, R, M: 
1645' FNL & 360' FEL 
Sec. 23,T-27-N, R-11-W, NMPM 

5. Lease Number. 
NMSF-078089 

6. If Indian, All or 
Tribe Name: 

7. Unit Agreement Name: 

8. Well Name & Number: 
SCOTT FED. 27-11 #23-1 

9. API Well No.: c? 
30-045-308^ 

10. Field and Pool: 
BASIN DAKOTA 

11. County and State: 
San Juan Countv, New Mexico 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT/OTHER DATA: 
Type of Submission: 

Notice of Intent 

X Subsequent Report 

Final Abandonment 

Type of Action: 
Abandonment _ Change of Plans 
Recompletion 
Plugging Back 
Casing Repair 
Altering Casing 

J L Other (Set 4-1/2" Csg) 

New Construction: v 

Non-Routine Fracing 
Water Shut Off 
Conversion to Injection 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations: 

1/23/02: Finished drilling 7-7/8" hole to TD 6496'. Ran 4-1/2", 11.6#, N-80 csg, & set @ 6496' w/floal 
collar @ 6478'. Pumped 70 bbls foamed mud, 10 bbls foamed water spacer, 20 bbls foamed superflusn, 
10 bbls foamed water, 1088 sx foamed cmt w/HES foamed super "H" cmt w/22# blended silicalite, 0.1% 
Diacel LWL, & 0.15% Versaset (used 120,000 cf N2), mixed base slurry @ 13#/gal & 1.57 cf/sx & foamed 
to 8.5#/gal & 2.70 cf/sx. Compressive strength of the foamed cmt is 1150 psi @ 48 hrs. Tail w/132 sx 
super "H" cmt w/22# blended silicalite, 0 .1% Diacel LWL, & 0.15% versaset (without N2). 13#/gal & 1.57 
cf/sx. Circ. 60 bbls foamed cmt through choke. WOC 

14. I here 
Signed: 

foregoing is true and correct 
Title: Petroleum Engineer Date: 

D FUH HECORtij 
(This spacjj fcr Federal or State office use) 
APPROVED%Y: Title: 
CONDITION OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

DATE: MAR 1 3 : QQ2 

J FARMINGTON HtL ĵjFFICE 
• BY *" 

W FftLydf 



pictrirt-1 ' 

1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs. NM 88240 

1101 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 
IWrirtIII 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. NM 87410 

:pf<trif<IV 

122Q S: Sl. Francis Or..-Santa I c. NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources 

l orm C-lD4 
Reformatted July 20,2001 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
5 Copies Oil Conservation Division 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe. NM 87505 • AMENDED REPOF'.T 

1. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT 
1 Operator name and Address MARK WEST RESOURCES 
155 INNVERNESS DRIVE WEST, SUITE 200 
ENGLEWOOD, CO 8011Z 

2 OGRID Number 193195 

. NW 
4 * D l M i . M h « 

30 - 045-30892 

5 p M l N n m . . 

BASIN DAKOTA 

6 i > — I r . j . 

71599 
7 Property Code 8 property Name 

SCOTT FED. 27-11 
' Well Number 

eu-1 

• I I « - I - . 

H 
c *:— 

li 27N 
D 

11W 
f . . . u . i r . n » r •»-.. 

1645' 
M . 1 . /C . 1 . 

NORHT 
C»<a* <*».». 

360" EAST 
—..... 

SANJAUN 

"Bo ttoni Hole Locatio a 
UL or lot no. Section Township Rai.ge Lotldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

» i r - . j . 

F 
u D — 

F 

1 5 r - i *a o : • N J — - . 1 — -
1 4 r 1 n o 1 7 r* 110 I T - „ : . — . ; . . . . r \ - . . . 

H L O i l and Gas Transporters 
" Transporter 

OGRID 
" Transporter Name 

and Address 
POD ULSTR Location 

and Description 

0090I8 

MARK WEST RESOURCES 
ISS INNVERNESS DR. WEST 

ENGLEWOOD, CO30U2 

GIANT REFINING CO. 
P.O. ROX liooo 

SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85267 

I V . Produced Water 

] 'POD 

?fl 3 I u t 

" POD ULSTR Location and Description 

V . Wef l Completion Date 
9 CnnH I W » 

I/23/02 
' n « i i « r w . 

3/8/02 
"TO 
6496' 6478" 

2 9 P . r C > n l i n > 

63l0'-6464' 

3 1 Hole Sine " Casing & Tubins Size " Death Set 3 4 Sacks Cement 

12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23# J-55 378' 260 

7-7/8" 4-1/2" 1I.6# N-80 6496' 1220 

2-3/8" 4.7# J-55 6367' N/A 

V L WeU Test Data 

"Date New Oil " Gas Delivery Date " Test Date " Test Length " Tbg. Pressure 4 4 Csg. Pressure 

4 1 Choke Size 42 Oil 4 3 Water "Gas 4 5 AOF 

i 

4 4 Test Method 

47 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given above is true and 
complete to the hest/oTmy luiowledg/and belief. 
Signature: _ J . 

OILCC 

Approved by: • • B u m 

)NSERVATTON DIVTS 

**r%**3 . . i f ' •• 

ION 

••> Printed name: PAUL M. PIPPIN Title: 

• w r y » 
\- A " 

Title: PETROLEUM ENGINEER Approval Date: J 

MA; • 1 
Date: 3/8/02 Phone:505-327-4573 



Form 3160-4 
(August 1999) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPOrtf'AND LOG,A 
;' .. "is* 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0137 

Expires: November 30.2000 

5. Lease Serial No. 

/VAA&F -f3 7 g Q g ? 
la. Type of Weil • Oi l Weil M Cas Well • Dry Other *• 

b. Type of Completion: • New Well • Work Over • Deepen • P IugBa l - J£~ 

Other . -

6. I f Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

2. Name of Operator M f l $ K g $ T fi B'S dU f i t * S \ 

^•°QrV.0fV 7. Unit or CA Agreement Ntme and No. 

3. Address / S 5" S * f / t l / e * M e S S P f t - » V / B * T ~ 

ewiLeu/coD • etc? &9it&-
3a. Phone Q£((nciudejir«p.CWj±y-

8CQ 7 ? » ^ w 

8. Lease Name and Well N o . ^ t 

SCOTT f sp.Zi-ll 23-1 
9. API Well No. 

4. Location of Well (Report location clearly md in accordance with Federal requirements)* 

Atswface ' 3 6 0 ' p & L -

At :op prod, interval reported below f ^ / r l f 

At total depth S / f M ^ " 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory 

11. Sec.. T . . R . . M . , on Block ind 
Survey or Area - - ' / y t / 

12. County or Parish 13 State 

14. Date Spudded 15. Date T.D. Reached 

2-3 - o ^ 
16. Date Completed 

• D & A B l Ready to Prod. 

3-2-03L 

17. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT. GL)* 

6/33' G-L 

18. Total Depth: M D & 1+ 7 6 
T V D 

19. Plug Back T.D.: M D (o H~ ^ S " ' 
T V D 

20. Depth Bridge Plug Set: M D 

T V D 

21. Type Electric & Other Mechanical Logs Run (Submit copy o f each) 22. Was well cored? H No Q Yes (Submit anaiysis) 

Was DST run? No • Yes (Submit repor.i 

Directional Survey? • No J&. Yes (Submit ropy) 

Hole Size Sue/Grade W L (ftft.) Top(MD) Bottom (MD) 
Stage Cement er 

Depth 

No. of Sks. & 
Type of Cement 

Slurry VoL 
(BBL) 

Cement Top* Amount Pulled 

M '/<*" O 37^ ' — 5uiiFrk-£ O 

77**' "//-as O — O 
TAIL H 3 , 3 7 < > 

24. Tubing Record 

Size Depth Set (MD) Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) Packer Depth iMD) 

6 3 6 7 ' 
25. Producing Intervals 26. Perforation Record 

Formation Top Bottom Perforated Interval Size No. Holes Perf. Scans 1 

A) DA-KOTfl €>3tO"~ 6*6*" OfitTA/ 
B) 

C) 

D) 

27. Acid, Fracture. Treatment, Cement Squeeze, Etc 

Depth Interval Amount and Type of Material 

63//•?'- 6*6*' /OOO 6-/rL fr^C 4c lh 6 7<D P&AF BALL'S 
fkfl-c 

28. Production - Interval A 
Date First 
Produced 

Text 
Date 

Hows 
Tested 

Test 
Producttoo 

Oil 
BBL 

Gas 
MCF 

Water 
BBL 

Oil Gravity 
Corr. API 

Gas 
Gravity 

Production Method 

Choke 
Size 

Tbg. Press. 
Flwg. 
Sl 

Csg. 
Press. 

24 Hr. 
Rale on 

BBL 

Gas 
MCF 

Water 
BBL 

Gas: Chi 
Ratio 

Well Status 

WAIT/N'T OA/ PIPE*-W£ 

28a. Production - Interval B 

p̂ ucuoAGttPTED FOR RECORD Date First 
Produced 

Test 
Dale 

Hours 
Tested 

Test 
Production oa 

BBL 

Gas 
MCF 

Water 
BBL 

Oa Gravity 
Corr. API 

Gas 
Gravity 

Choke 
Size 

Tbg. Press. 
Flwg. 
SI 

Csg. 
Press. 

24 Hr. 
Rate 

Oil 
BBL 

Gas 
MCF 

Water 
BBL 

Oas Oil 
Ratio 

(See instructions and spaces for additional data on reverse side) 

MAR 1 3 7JJ0? 
FARMINCT0H flCi 
BY 



5 COTT FED 2~7 - IJ 73-1 £/V H 33 27 tl 
28b.Production - Interval C 
Dale First 
Produced 

Test 
Date 

Hows ' 
Tested 

Test 
Production 

Oil 
BBL 

Gas 
MCF 

Water 
BBL 

Oa Gravity 
Con*. API 

Gas 
Gravity, 

Production Method 

Choke ; 

Size 
Tbg. Press. 

Flwg. 

SI 

e.g. 
Presj. 

24 Hr. 
Rate 

Oil 
BBL 

Gas 
MCF 

Water 
BBL 

Gas: Oil 
Ratio 

Well Status 

28c. Production - Interval D 
Date rust 
Produced 

Test 
Dale 

Hours 
Tested 

Test 
Production 

oa 
BBL 

Gas 
MCF 

Water 
BBL 

Oil Gravity 
Corr. API 

Gaa 
Gravity 

Producnon Method 

Choke 
Size 

Tbg. Press. 

Flwg. 

Sl 

Csg. 
Press. 

24 Hr. 
Rate 

Oil 
BBL 

Gaa 
MCF 

Water 
BBL 

Gas: Oil 
Ratio 

Well Status 

29. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) 

30. Summary of Porous Zones (Include Aquifers): 

Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof: Cored intervals and all drill-stem 
tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures 
and recoveries. 

Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name 
Top 

Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name 
Meas. Depth 

7 f t ? ' V H ' ... 5 AMD lV#Tt?A 

7?5r5' 190 j ' <ShfAC£ rilkTcAuQ 
Ffia iriitA/Q ^AH0jCOAC, Git? 

)"3l?' 310*6' (>icru*eo £.<,\f>r<? _ 31. .... 
1 4M 0 . \Vr)T£V 

CO 15 " . ... iflrtQ, ... . aAn-u-p 
dot,* 5 AMD , GAS . MMorfiL _ . 

31. Formation (Log) Markers 

32. Additional remarks (include plugging procedure): 

33. Circle enclosed attachments: 

I . ElecU-ical/Mecnanical Logs(l full set req'd.) 2. Geologic Report 3. DST Report 4. Directional Survey 

S. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7. Other 

34.1 hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (ser attached instructions)* 

Nam: (please print) Ffi-UL. M . P l f l P t / V Title P & TkO B UM FN & At SUA 

Signature. i f f i h . Da* 3fil/02. 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United 
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

ACCEPTED FOR RfcLUffD 5 0 5 3 2 7 4 ^ 7 3 

MAR 1 3 2002 



(AugusM°999) U N I T E D STATES 
D E P A R T M E N T OF T H E INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT - —. - , „ 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS OI+rVMkLS- ^ . 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill oeCtb re-enter aft '• 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) fon sudh proposal*? \ 
Jill r„. 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. I004-OI35 

Expires: November 30,2000 

(AugusM°999) U N I T E D STATES 
D E P A R T M E N T OF T H E INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT - —. - , „ 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS OI+rVMkLS- ^ . 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill oeCtb re-enter aft '• 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) fon sudh proposal*? \ 
Jill r„. 

5. Lease Serial No. 
NMSF-078089 

(AugusM°999) U N I T E D STATES 
D E P A R T M E N T OF T H E INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT - —. - , „ 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS OI+rVMkLS- ^ . 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill oeCtb re-enter aft '• 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) fon sudh proposal*? \ 
Jill r„. 

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICA TE • Other instructions on reverse side. ; ?. If I. nit or CA/Agrecmcnt. Name and/or No. 

I. Type of Well V . . : •• " 

• Oil Well B Gas Well • Other , • _ ' ' . / 

8. Well Name and No. 
SCOTT FED 27-11 #23-1 

2. Name of Operator Contact: CIND¥;BUSH • ' ' * 
MARKWEST RESOURCES, INC E-Mail: r^r^rqarkwesl.pofn'\\/ 

9. API Well No. 
30-045-30892 

3a. Address 
155 INVERNESS DRIVE WEST, SUITE 200 
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112 

3b. Phone No^weiickyire^eMe) 
Ph: 303.925.928J 
Fx: 303.290.9309 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory 
BASIN DAKOTA 

4. Location of Well (Footage. Sec, T.. R . M., or Survey Description, 

Sec 23 T27N R11W SENE 1645FNL 360FEL 

11. Cojnry or Parish, and State 

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT. OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

• Notice of Intent 
• Acidize • Deepen • Production (Start/Resume) • Water Shut-Off 

• Notice of Intent 
• Alter Casing • Fracture Treat • Reclamation • Well Integrity 

B Subsequent Report • Casing Repair • New Construction O Recomplete B Other 

• Final Abandonment Notice • Change Plans • Plug and Abandon • Temporarily Abandon 

• Convert to Injection • Plug Back • Water Disposal 

13 . Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. 
I f the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zon-s. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved operations. I f the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed om e 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, hav e been completed, and the operator has 
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) 

Previous Sundry Notices were sent in with the incorrect API # 30-045-30842. 

Please correct all your records to reflect the "Correct API #30-045-30892". 

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. 
Electronic Submission #11850 veriflei 

For MARKWEST RESOURCES 
Committed to AFMSS for processing 

Kimc (Printed/Typed) CINDY BUSH 

by the BLM Well Information System 
, INC, sent to the Farmington 
by Matthew Halbert on 06/18/2002 () 

Title AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 06/07/2002 

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE U 
fon ML: 'hi. 

Approved By 

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or 
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 

Title .vDate 

Office FABMIMUIQ^ 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to r 
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

Unilec 

ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL " ORIGINAL " ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL " ORIGINAL " ORIGINAL ' 



mtaas . / State of New-Mexico FormC-104A 
™ 2 5 ! ! n n ^ h D r - , H D b b S , N M 8 8 2 4 0 ^ Energy Minerals and Natural Resources August 11,2000 
nigrnrt II 

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 , . . 
,. . . Submit 1 copy of the final affected wells 

""fr"* "! Oil Conservation Division 1 } o, , ,„-i 0 .„ , f . • , „„ 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 ~ n A n - T , 0 „ W „

 l i s t a l o n 8 2 C 0 P l e s ° f *» s f o r m P** 
i w v u v 2040 South Pacheco number ofweUs on that list to 
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, N M 87505 appropriate District Office 

Change of Operator 

Previous Operator Information: 

OGRID: 
Name: 

Address: 
Address: 

City, State, Zip: 

193195 
MarkWest Resources. Inc. 
155 Inverness Drive West 

Suite 3QQ 
Denver. Co 80112-5000 

New 
Effective Date: 

New Ogrid: 
New Name: 

Address: 
Address: 

City, State, Zip: 

wOp< erator Information: 

July 1.2003 
167067 

XTO Energy Inc. 
2700 Farnrington Avenue 

Suite l.BldyJC 
Farmington. NM 87401 

I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information on this 
form and the attached list of wells is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief^ 
Newj 

Signature ignature: _ 

Printed name: 

Title 

Date 

XTO ENERGY INC. 

6-30-03 Phone: 505-564-6700 

5-0* 

Previous operator complete below: N M O r n Approval 

Previous 
MarkWest Resources, Inc. Operator: MarkWest Resources, Inc. Signature: 

Previous 
193195 

Printed 
OGRID: 

193195 
Name: SUPERVISOR DISTRICT #3 

Signature: ^2 TV. 0-±*M District: JUL U 2003 
Printed 
Name: Fred Witsell Date: 



District I 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

DUf i i s l i ! 
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

State of New Mexico ' 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departjneiit^ 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe,NM 87505 

District 111 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDIC 

fe' P f : .^ -\ 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION , t 0 ^ ° P r i a t e D i s t r i c t o f f i c e 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15,2000 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

AMENDED REPORT 

1 API Number 1 Pool Code 

30-045-30892 71599 BASIN DAKOTA 
4 Property Code ' Property Name 

SCOTT FEDERAL 2 7 - 1 1 4 ^ 
' Well Number 

'OGRID No. * Operator Name ' Elevation 

167067 XTO ENERGY INC. 6133* GR 

Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

H 
Section 

23 
Township 

27N 
Range 

11W 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

1645 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Feet from the 

360 
East/West line 

EAST 
County 

SAN JUAN 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location L 'Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from tbe North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

Dedicated Acreage 

NW/4 144.79 

1 3 Joint or Infill 1 4 Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON­
STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

I I I 
l l l i 
l l l l 
p;,;,vY.v,y,vj 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained 
herein is true and complete to the best of my 

J knowledge find belief 

Signature f j 

H O L L Y C. PERKINS 

•gig 

;yW.;;.'..;W' • Printed Name 

REGULATORY SPECIALIST 
Tide 

FEBRUARY 2 2004 
l l l 
l 1 l 
I I l 
I l l 
l 1 1 
l I l 
l l l 
1 1 l 
I I I 

I I l 
1 I i 
I l 1 
I l l 
I I I 
l I I 
I i I 
l I i 
I 1 I 
l I i 

Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify/ that the well location shown on 

this plat was plottedfrom field notes of actual 

surveys made by me or under my supervision, 
and that the same is true and correct to the 

best of my belief. 

.nji.vn.20oi 
Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: 

Or ig ina l Signed bv Rov A . Rush 

8894 

Certificate Number 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 03/08/04 15:01:09 
OG6C101 Cl01-APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OGOMES -TQGW 

OGRID Idn : 193195 API Well No: 30 45 31194 APD Status(A/C/P): C 
Opr Name, Addr: MARKWEST RESOURCES INC Aprvl/Cncl Date : 06-26-2003 

155 INVERNESS DRIVE WEST 
SUITE 200 
ENGLEWOOD,CO 80112-5004 

Prop Idn: 29140 SCOTT FEDERAL 27 11 23 Well No: 233 

U/L Sec Township Range Lot Idn North/South East/West 

Surface Locn : 0 23 27N 11W FTG 285 F S FTG 1370 F E 
OCD U/L : 0 API County : 45 

Work typ(N/E/D/P/A) : N Well typ(O/G/M/l/S/W/C): G Cable/Rotary (C/R) : R 
Lease typ(F/S/P/N/J/U/I): F Ground Level E l e v a t i o n : 6440 

State Lease No: M u l t i p l e Comp (S/M/C) : S 
Prpsd Depth : 6775 Prpsd Frmtn : 6-BASTN-DAK©TA^ 

E6927: Well i s cancelled 
PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 PF08 PF09 PRINT PF10 C102 P F l l HISTORY PF12 

Date: 3/8/2004 Time: 03:02:29 PM 



|< W in3l60-3. 
(Augusts 19*9) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR p C P H \ / L 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT i l t _ V l _ l \' t_ 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER n a 

IORM API'ROVHD 
OMU No. 1004-0136 

l-jtpirvs November 30. 2000 

~ t j . Lease. Serial No. 

^NMSF-078089 
6. If Indian. Alloltcc or Tribe Name 

3: K?A 
, a „ k : * D K I 1 . Q REENTER ^ 

/ l h . TypcofWcl l : Q O i l W c l l (^GasWcl l QOthc r g f Single Zone Q Multiple Zone 

7. If Unit or CA Agreement. Name and Nn. 

jm 
8. Ixasu: Name and Well No. 

SCOTT FEDERAL#233 
2. Niimc of Operator 

MARKWEST RESOURCES, INC. 
9. A l l Well No. . , / O . / 

30-045- ^> / / 7 7 
Address 1 55 INVERNESS DR., SUITE 200 

ENGLEWOOD. CO. 80112 
3b. Phone No. (include area code) 

(303) 290-8700 
10. Held and I'ool, or Exploratory 

BASIN DAKOTA 
4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with any Slate r e q u i r ^ n ^ ^ j h / 7 ^ > * v . 

AI surface 285' FSL & 1370' FEL jg>* ' ^ ° ^ \ 
At proposed prod, zone SAME Afafj !L ^ \ 

I I . Sec. T., R-, M., or Blk. and Survey or Area 

£>23-27n-11w NMPM 
— — 1 rr- ' — p f ) r } Q \ ~ i 

14. Disiance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office* f— f c , " ^O - o t 

ll 11 AIR MILES S OF BLOOMFIELD &\ Ck., . -'A 

12. County or Parish 13. Stale 

SAN JUAN NM 
Distance from proposed* 
location to nearest 
property or lease line, fl. Oft**' 
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any) dlOO 

16. Horof Acres in lease •: / r7..,'Spacing Unit dedicated to this well 

^320 ACRES (E2) 

18. Distance from proposed location* 
to nearest well, drilling, completed, 7 A 4 ' 
applied for. on Ihis lease, f t / * H 

19. Pror»s^Mj£epth • •.'->' 

6,775' 

20. BLM/n iA Bond No. on file 

KA6084 (BLM - NATIONWIDE) 
21 Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT,GL,etc) 

6,440'GL 
22. Approximate date work will start* 

JANUARY 6, 2003 
23. Estimated duration 

3 WEEKS 
24, Attachments 

The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No.1, shall be attached to this form: 

I . Well plat certified by a registered surveyor. 
2 A Drilling Plan. 
3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System Lands, the 

SUPO shall be Tiled with the appropriate Forest Service Office). 

4. Bond lo cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on Hie (sec-
Item 20 above). 

5. Operator certification. 
6. Such other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by the 

authorized officer. 

Comments 

On site inspector: Roger Herrera 
Archaeology report: CASA 02-83 (dated 8-8-02) 

DRILLING OPERATIONS AUTHORIZED ARE 
SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED 
"GENERAL REQUIREMENTS*. This action Is subject to technical and 

procedural review pursuant to 43 CFR 3165.3 
and appeal pursuant to 43 CFR 3165.4 

— A cc:BLM (&OCD), Pippin, Stowe 
2> Signature ~ ^ / I J \ Name (Printed/Typed) \ Dale 

A ! BRIAN WOOD ; 8-17-02 

CONSULTANT PHONE: 505 466-8120 FAX: 505 466-9682 
Approved by {Signature) 

ankiewicz 
j Name (Printe.lflype.t) \ ^ C " \ ^ 

l i ' l i ' i Office 

Application approval docs nol warrant or certify the the applicant holds legal or equitable title lo those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct 
operations thereon. 
Conditions of approval, if any. arc attached. 

I ilie 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Tille 43 U.S.C. Section 1212. make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make lo any department or agency ol lhe Uitilcd 
•Slates any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any mailer within its jurisdiction. 



DISTRICT I 

16aS H. French Dr.. Hobb*. HJL 88240 

DISTRICT II 
U l South tint, Artesia. HJL 88810 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, IQnerala At Natural B«souroes Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Pe. NU 87505 

8040 South Paehaeo. Santa Fe. Ul 87606 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

DBTftECT 10 
1000 Ho Bracoa Hd.. AxUo. HJL 87410 

Tt 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease — 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

'API Number / 

30-045- 3f/9^ 
'Fool Code 

71599 
'Pool Kama 

BASIN DAKOTA 
'Property Coda 

29140 
'Property Name 

SCOTT FEDERAL 

•TeU Number 

• 233 

*ocsa> Ho. 
193195 

•Operator Heme 

MARKWEST RESOURCES. INC. 

'Deration 

6440' 

to Surface Location 
DL or lot no. 

. 0 . 

Section 

23 . 27-N . 
Range 

11-W 
Lot Idn Feet trom the 

285' 
North/Sooth line 

SOUTH . 
Feet from the 

1370" • 
East/teat line 

EAST 
County 

•SAN JUAN 

" Bottom Hole Location I Different From Surface 
UL or tot no. Bartton Toematdp Bange Lot Idn Feet fron the North/South Hne Feet front the East/lest Una County 

* Dedicated Acres 

320 
"Joint or tafia u Ccneolldatlon Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON—STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

» OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ Beret, eerti/y Aot ite ia/mwifc* cantata 

ti true aid ompUb fa tke keel e/aeji (nouiado* 

Signature"—' 

Printed Mai ne 

RRIAN WOOD 
Stle 

CONSULTANT 
Date AUG. 26, 2002 

" SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ Junky eartt/y tkej tke taa* leootkn ekeem en tMe elei 
we* plattae /rata fiid netee a/ ooW auraeya mod. ta­
ste or wider my stewtftlen. and ikal Ika eene ta Irae 
end eamai ta Ika 



FCusU999) UNITED STATES 
1 8 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT j 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0135 

Expires: November 30,2000 
FCusU999) UNITED STATES 
1 8 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT j 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

5. Lease Serial No. 
NMSF078089 

FCusU999) UNITED STATES 
1 8 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT j 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions on reverse side. 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 

I . Type of Well 
• Oil Well B) Gas Well O Other 

8. Well Name and No. 
SCOTT FEDERAL 233 

2. Name of Operator Contact: CINDY BUSH 
MARKWEST RESOURCES INC E-Mail: cbush@markwest.com 

9. API Well No. 
30-045-31194-00-X1 

3a. Address 
155 INVERNESS DRIVE WEST 
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80111 

3b. Phone No. (include area code) 
Ph: 303.925.9283 
Fx: 303.290.9309 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory 
BASIN DAKOTA 

4. Location of WeU (Footage, Sec. T.. R„ M.. or Survey Description) 

Sec 23 T27N R11W SWSE 285FSL 1370FEL 

11. County or Parish, and State 

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

gl Notice of Intent 

• Subsequent Report 

• Final Abandonment Notice 

• Acidize 

• Alter Casing 

• Casing Repair 
• Change Plans 

• Convert to Injection 

• Deepen 
O Fracture Treat 
• New Construction 

• Plug and Abandon 

• Plug Back 

• Production (Start/Resume) 

• Reclamation 
• Recomplete 
• Temporarily Abandon 

• Water Disposal 

• Water Shut-Off 

• Well Integrity 
H Other 
Change to Original A 
PD 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state alt pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. 
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurlace locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has 
determined that uie site is ready for final inspection.) 

MarkWest Resources Inc, will not be drilling this well, please withdraw the Application to Drill. 

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct 
Electronic Submission #23594 verifie I by the BLM Well Information System 

For MARKWEST RESOURCE i INC, sent to the Farmington 
Committed to AFMSS for processing by Ad ienne Garcia on 06/26/2003 (03AXG1451SE) 

tiame(Printed/Typed) CINDY BUSH Title AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 06/24/2003 

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE 

Approved By_JIM_LQyAIO ThlePETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 06/26/2003 

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of mis notice does not warrant or 
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Farmington 
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United 

States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED 



f A ^ t 1999) UNITED STATES 
1 8 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

/ FORM APPROVED 
/ OMB NO. 1004-0135 

/ Expires: November 30,2000 
f A ^ t 1999) UNITED STATES 
1 8 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

ST Lease Serial No. 
/ NMSF078089 

f A ^ t 1999) UNITED STATES 
1 8 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 6. It Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions on reverse side. 7. if Unit or CAJ Agreement, Name and/or No. 

••1. •Type of Well 
• Oil Well g) Gas Well •Other 

8. Well Name and No. 
SCOTT FEDERAL 233 j 

2. Name of Operator Contact: CINDY BUSH 
MARKWEST RESOURCES INC E-Mail: cbush@markwest.com 

9. API Well No. 
30-045-31194-00-X1 

3a. Address 
155 INVERNESS DRIVE WEST 
ENGLEWOOD.CO 80111 

3 b. Phone No. (include area code) 
Ph: 303.925.9283 
Fx: 303.290.9309 

10. Field and Pool, or bxploratory 
BASIN DAKOTA 

4. Location oi Well (Footage. Sec. T., K., M.. or Survey Description) 

Sec 23 T27N R11W SWSE 285FSL 1370FEL 

11. County or Parish, and State 

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

rrj Notice of Intent 

jg Subsequent Report 

p Final Abandonment Notice 

p Acidize 

P Alter Casing 

• Casing Repair 

p Change Plans 

p Convert to Injection 

p Deepen 

p Fracture Treat 

p New Construction 

p Plug and Abandon 

p Plug Back 

p Production (Start/Resume) 

p Reclamation 

p Recomplete 

p Temporarily Abandon 

p Water Disposal 

p Water Shut-Off 

p Well Integrity 

g Other 

If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has 
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) ^ ^ . . • K j i r . 

MarkWest Resources Inc, will not be drilling this well, please withdraw the Application to Drill. ,/**r>^ "JA 

14. 1 hereby certity that the foregoing is true and correct. I ! 

Electronic Submission #23594 vertflei I by the BLM Well Information System 
For MARKWEST RESOURCE! I INC, sent to the Farmington 

Committed to AFMSS for processing by Ad ienne Garcia on 06/26/2003 (03AXG1451SE) 
ŝmt(PHntedJTyped) CINDY BUSH Title AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 06/24/2003 

THIS S P A C E FOR F E D E R A L OR STATE O F F I C E USE 

Approved By f t / Jlfff L g y g t Q _ Title 
JUN 2 b 'Mi 

I Date 
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or 
certify that the applicant holds legator equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Tide 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United 
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** 

NH000 



District! , • / State of New.Mexico FormC-l04A 
S ' n r c n c h D r ' H 0 b b S , N M 8 8 2 4 ° ^ Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Augustil,2000 
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 
District m Oil Conservation Division ^ l c o w o f t t a ^ a i ^ ^ s l i 
1000 RioBrazos Road, Aztec,NM87410 J"T*J. V ' X Z T

 , , S t ^ W l t h 2 C O p l e S o f * " f o m ^ 
n.Wn.,rv 2040 South Pacheco number ofwells on that list to 
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, N M 87505 appropriate District Office 

Change of Operator 

Previous Operator Information: 

OGRID 
Name: 

Address 
Address 

City, State, Zip 

MarkWest Resources. Inc. 
155 Inverness Drive West 

Suite 200 
Denver. Co 80112-5000 

New Operator Information: 

Effective Date: I July 1.2003 
New Ogrid: 167067 
New Name: XTO Energy Inc. 

Address: 2700 Farmingi-nn Avenue 
Address: Suite 1. Bldg.K 

City, State, Zip: Farmington. NM 87401 

I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information on this 
form and the attached list of wells is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief^ 
New Operator s ^ / - ^ 

Signature: /<j*Wt»»f A . C A J * ^ , *$> 

Printed name: 

Title: 

Date: 

XTO ENERGY BSC. 

6-30-03 Phone: 505-564-6700 

Previous operator complete below: 

Previous 
Operator. 
Previous 
OGRID: 

Signature: 
Printed 
Name: 

MarkWest Resources, Inc. 

193195 

Fred Witsell 

Signature: 
Printed 
Name: 

District: 

Date: 

NMOCD Approval 

^TZ% 

SUPERVISOR DISTRICT #3 

JUL U 2003 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 03/08/04 14:59:39 
OG6IWCM INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS OGOMES -TQGW 

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
OGRID Idn 
Prop Idn 

30 45 6343 E f f Date : 08-19-1985 
71599 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS) 
2142 63 PRE-ONGARD WELL OPERATOR 
3 0041 PRE-ONGARD WELL 

WC Status 

Well No : 005 
GL Ele v a t i o n : 6396 

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A) 

B.H. Locn : K 23 27N 11W FTG 1450 F S FTG 1850 F W 
Lot I d e n t i f i e r : 
Dedicated Acre: 
Lease Type : F 
Type of c o n s o l i d a t i o n (Comm, Unit , Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) : 

M0025: Enter PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 PF08 PF09 PF10 NEXT-WC P F l l HISTORY PF12 NXTREC 

Date: 3/8/2004 Time: 03:00:59 PM 



.Koran 9-831 a 
' - «b . 19*1) 

5-USG3 
i-wii 
1-D 
1-F 

Eodget Bureau S i . 42- R15S.4. 
Approval eipirrs 12-3l-«). 

(SUBMIT IS TRIPLICATE) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

L a n d ( f n . : « 

*F-"78C89 

U n i t 

Hanccx 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS #(sj % 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL J! SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-Orr 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALlTR CASING 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELI 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING. 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OP REPAIR 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT 

SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY 

( I N D I C A T E A B O V E B Y C H E C K M A R K N A T U R E O F R E P O R T , N O T I C E , O R O T H E R D A T A ) 

!X ;c^»b:ir t l , 1 9 - 1 

Well No..... :° is located . M5?!„ f t from.. ;

}g j line and'...I?.??., ft. from j ^ ' ' line of sec. 

NE/4 : & / A > C . 23 
Sec.'ani Bec.No") * 

Basin Dakota 
" " (Field) 

_.27N l i f t 
(Twp.) (Range) 

San Juan 
(County or Subdivision) 

_MK* 
(Meridian) 

Maw ' exico 
"(State "ot Tf rVitory")"' 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is ft . G.L, 

DETAILS OF WORK 
rState name* of and expected dep ths t o ob j ec t ive sanda; show size*, -weight*,.and l en t ; ths of proposed c a s i n g ' ! i r t f i c t t t e m u d d i n g jobs , cement* 

I n g p o i n t s , a n d a l l o t h e r i m p o r t a n t proposed w o r k ) 

Propcs to drill with rotary tools to an approximate ci*pth of t.Tb̂  f> t or tc tost 
thr uakcla formation* Casing program will as follows: 

10 3/4" 32.75« surfae* casing »,»t at approximately 2^ feet with 150 sx c^ent. 
*f" lO.yj;? -s«ft at total depth with 450 sx cement or cement to tov.T the Gallup 
formation. 

n \Af tool will be placed for th? protection cf the Pictur e CUffs formation. 

Will p«rfoxat<? ano sand water frac th« Dakota formation. 

I u n d e r s t a n d t h a t t h i s p l a n o f w o r k m u s t receive approva l i n w r i t i n g b y t h e Geo log ica l Survey before operat i .>n» m a y be c o m m e n c e d . 

Company Seuthwest 'Production Company 

Address ^.±*%*A..QM>..Q2** 

-.*-«mimtmx^ j By ':..../..; 
Title Assistant jiunt. 



Form C-128 16-47, 

Section A. 

NEW M E X I C C CIL. C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

Well LDCatIor. and Acreage Dedication Plat 

Date . 

np^r^nr SOUTHWEST PRODPCTION CCMPANY . L-^e H*a<OCk »«d»ral sr-OTaOja .__ 
Well No 5 Unit Letter _ _ K _ _ ^ . _ Sec tion 2 2 '.. . . .Townsh ip 2 7 I70R3?H_ Range . 1 1 WES£» NMPM 
Located _ . 1 4 5 5 L Feet From t h f _ SOUTH Line , . 1 3 5 0 Feet From. t h e WEST . . . L i n e 

County.—SA1L-JLLMI _.. .G. L . Elevation 6 3 9 6 . 0 . Dedicated Acreage . Acres 

Name of Producing Formation __0tfcit* Pooi Main Pafcota . .._ ; 
1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated a< ren^e cjutlir.ed on the plat below" 

Yes 1 No 

2. If the answer to .question one is " n o " , h ive >:.t* iiir.;r«jsi.«- i i i ! th« owners oeot: con •>.'.dated by eon.n,unitization 

agreement or otherwise? Yes . N« If »r.>*er ts " j e s " , Tv|*- of ( • • isol idauon. 

3. If the answer to question two is " n o " , list ali tt-..- ov>Rur.a and their respective interests oelow 

Owner Larid Descriptu :•. 

Seotlon B. 

This is to certify that the information 

in Section A above is true and complete 

to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

8otttn«*at Production C—May 
(Operator) 

(Representative) 

207 Pott. Club flan 
0*.ddress) 

FanilaotoA* II. M. 

Ref i GLO plat dated 19 July 1915 

NJ:- -.-. \ i i ci.« aat t s ntast be from ou:er be. rdariea of secti sn. 

.23 

- / 0 5 O ' O 

Ac 

v • v *V • t r 

Farmington, New Mexico 

0 330 010 U«0 ' 320 ' 010 I 9«0 23 10 2840 2000 13C 1000 S00 

Scale i inches equnl I mi K 

This is to cert ify that tiie abin e plat waa prepared from ' i - ! d notes of actual surveys 
made by me or under my supervision and that the same are :rue and correel lo the be»t 
of my knowledge an>i belief. 

Date Surveyed 1961 

J2_ 
S U I J t i a n ^ f ^ T ? ' 0 " ^ f " ^ ' a f ^ l A L a n d Surveyor 

Sines11?? K i ^ B A e ^ , : ^ c S P i e S . No. U63 



Form 9-881 a \ " f 

4-USQS SWP-95 

Buag r llureau No. « -R6» . i . 
ApiT •». -jpires 12-31-40. 

.a I «• 
(Feb. mi) 

{SUBMIT IS TRIPLICATE) U m ' ' ^ ^ ^ 
_ „ L U H No. ., 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR U n U 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY HanCOCk Fe< 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELtS^ANl l 
\QIL CO fit 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING X „ 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRIU ! SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF \ 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS ! 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE— 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALfER CASING 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING-

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DR1LUNG OR REPA'R. 

i SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT 

• SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY... 

( I N D I C A T E A B O V E B Y C H E C K M A R K N A T U R E O F R E P O R T , N O T I C E , OR O T H E R D A T A ) 

1-8-62 

1*1 1850 u f & 11;. 

19. 

Well No. is located l 4 * > . f t . from.. {*} line and . .A* 5 0 . , f t . from } lin- of sec. .23. 

m/4 SW/4 S M . 23 .2711 . I M 
(H Bee. i n i See. No.) (Twp.) (Range) (Meridian) 

...•••In.Pikpt* IS»J*£» *&_Ml£*>. 
(Fiel'i) (County or Subdivision) (State or Terriiory) 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is f t . ®*^» 

DETAILS OF WORK 
(Stats n a m t o of anrl expected depths t o o b j e c t ! v « u n d i j show sicca, welp;ntat.and lengths of proposed caainff t ) ind ica te -n l i d d i n g job*, 

i n c p o i n t * , n n d a l l o the r i m p o r t a n t proposed, w o r k ) 

1-5-62 - Spudded In 13 3/4" surface hole. Ran & Sat 8 jt«. (203*} 
10 3/4" surface easing 32.73# Lone Star sot • 193* a/150 
sx HA-5 7% gel, plug dovn • 2,00 AM. 

1-6-62 - WOC 10 hrs* Pressure tost »/790# for 30 ainutea, held O.K. 
Drilling. 

I unde r s t and t h a t t h i s p l a n o f w o r k m u s t receire a p p r o r a l I n w r i t i n g by the Geological Survey before operat ions n-.ay be commenced . 

Company S ? u * ^ . * t *??^*A.* n . .*^^ 

Address . . . . . ^ . J ^ J L . ^ . . ? ^ 

FaxBdr>g*on, 1 ^ By Carj_w._Snfih 

Title Superintendent 



6-CCC SlVP-95 
1-F 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION F o r m c "' 10 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO Revised 7/1/55 

f Fil e> th e original and 4 copiea with the appropriate distric office) 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Company or Operator Southwest Production Company Lease Hancock Federal 

W e U No. 5 Unit Letter K S 23 T 27NR llwpool Basln-Pakota 

County g a r i tuan Kind of Leaae (State, Fed. or PatentedjFod. SF-078089 
41' well produces oil or condensate, give location of tanks:Unit K 23 T 27N R U | 
Authorized Transporter of Oil or Condensate Mciood Corporation • 

Address 364 Petr. Building, Abilene. Texas 
IGive address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

Authorized Transporter of Gas El Paao Natural tW Coiapany 
A d d r e S 8 P. 0. Box 990. Fandnoton. Hew Mexico Date Connected 

iGive address to which approved copy of this form in to be Bent) 
If Gas is not being sold,' give reasons and also explain its present dssposition: 
; •, ••'.' - Halting on pipeline connection ' • 

Reasons for Filing.'(Please check proper box) New Well lx) 
Change In Transporter of iCheck One): Oil 1 ) Dry Gas i ) C'head { ) Condensate | ) 

Change.in Ownership ( ) Other 
Remarks: \Give 

FEB 14 1962 
OIL CON. COM./ 

OIST. 3 / 
The undersigned certifies that the Ruled and Regulations of the OfKCĉ nŝ erjwruon Com­
mission have been complied with. 

Executed this the lflth day of February 19 62 

_ Original sicmed 6V 

\pproved FLJ 1 19 Title StlDfrintfnd»nt . 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Company Southwest Production Company 
Original Signed By 

By A p KI \jnmr.K Address 207j»otr. Club Plata 

Title -r . . j.v ENGINEER D1ST. NO. 3 Farmington, Now Mexico 



60CC 
1-F 

SW 95 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Santa Fe. New Mexico 

REQUEST FOR ) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE 

(Form C-104 • 
Rnvlaad 7/1/57 

N e w W e l l 

This form shall be submitted bv the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed Oil or Ca< well 
Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-101 was sent. The allow­
able will be asMtrned effective 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion, provided this form is filed durine ralendai 
month of completion or -ecompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when new oil is deliv 
ered into the stock tanks. Ga< must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60" Fahrenheit. 

faxadJig^ oaa#..JJw. Mtxita 2/13/62 
(Place) (Date) 

WE ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A W E L L KNOWN AS: 

..MB. /. S* at Production Co. Hancock Federal , Well No 5. , in.. 
(Company or Open tor) (Leaie) 

'A 

X 
Van 

-. Sec. ...23 T... ...271! , R.. ..UW NMPM .Baain-Dakota Poo 

San. Juan , Countv. Date Spudded. .. 1 /6 /62 Dat-DrlOIing Ooaplated .. .1/L8/62 

Please indicate location: Elevation 6306' G . L . _Total Depth 6740 F*TT CO 6665 

0 C B A 

£ . F G H 

L K J I 

X 

M N 0 P 

Top Oil/Gas Pay_ 6615 Name of Prod. Fcr" Dakota 
PRODUCING INTERVAL -

Perforations_ 

Open Hole 

661S-33 w/ 4RPF 
Depth 
Casing Shoe_ 

CentS 
Tut:no 6627 

OIL WELL TEST -

Natural Prod. Test: t b l s . o i 1, t t l s water 
„ Choke 

- i r ; Size 

Test A f t e r Acid or Fracture Treatment ( a f t e r recovery vc!..-? : f o i : equal 

load oil used): tbls,oil, bbls water ir. hrs, •: 

GAS HELL TEST -

'.o /o-lume of 
:hoke 

S/320 Natural Prod. Test: _.VCF/Day; Hours flowed Cho<t.» Z.zv 

t u b i n g ,Caaliw and Cementing Reoord ( . t e t h o d o f T e s t i n g ( p i t o t , tack pressure, e t c . ) : 

Sirr Fret Six 

10 3/4 1 193 150 

4 1/2 f 6739 

1 1/2* tbg. • 6 

Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment: 3 0 1 3 

Choke Size 3 / 4 * Method of Testing: fltytfra^ 

y-jy; Hours (..owe 2 

Acid or Fracture Treatment IGive amounts of materials -;ed, :h as acid, water, o i l , and 

eta *9* sai 
Casing 

Fress. 1527 Press. 313 o i l run to tanks_ 

Oil Transporter 

Remarks: 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

Approved.....'.!:::...:......^^ , 19 SOUtAltOet ProdUCtlOn-Coaf*riy 
OHg1nalslgrieCcf ,B9"'' o r (^ r a , o r' 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION By: pari W. Smifh 

Original Si-ncd iiy \ 
By. ..A...R....KLlSDJilLj;: I Title Superintendent 

Send Communications regarding well to: 

Title ..O.8.0i.r.L^ 3 
Name.. Sowthwaat Product!on Cogpany— 
Addressao? Pet*. Glob Place » Fandngton,-H.M. 



rivrtVS 
L l " U U \ C . & U » 0 > n a 

. „ , SBBIAL NUMBSB ...SEHQ7.fiQBS 

LB A M oa Penn IT TO PaootECT 

» , L ? f M r 0 " : - ' UNITED STATES . - • y , ^ 

V DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOf? " D 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL 
LOCATE WELL. CORRECTLY 

O m g m r « H t l » H > » i e » P B t l « B O M f t m y Address . . ^ ^ . . £ V u b . n ^ 

I « s s ( ) r o r T r K t . . . ! * < « ^ . . . 5 S * « ! . _ . Field State H * * . g » x l C _ _ 

Well No i Scc.?3— T . » . . U H Meridian M M . : ~ County .. S l n . J u i O . _ - . 

Location M » f t . ^ - } e f . L i n e and M & f h g j , ) of l i n e of » ! « « « » ? „ » a j t a M * ! -

The information, given herewith is a complete aad correct record of the well and alt work done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. original * ' f l ^ * ^ ^* 

Signed taAM-J^. 

Date M ^ S U S M J I I S S T i U e . . . . . 5 U p » t t i / r J a _ n j d ^ 

Tbe summary un this page is for the condition of the v e i l at above date. 

Commenced drilling JEMMHUrX.J_L , 19__6L2_ Finished dril l ing . . . . J * m * l % . IB. 19-62. 

No. 1, f r o m . . . . 6 6 1 * to .. 

No. 2, from to .. 

No. 3, from. to . 

No. 1, frotn ... to .. 

No . 2, f rom to .. 

!BDL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES 

(PmaU tetbyG) 

..331 1 No. 4, from to . 

_. No. 5, f rom to _ 

No . 6, f rom ... t o . 

I M P O R T A N T WATER SANDS 

No. 3, f rom _ to . 

No. 4, f rom to . 

CASING RECORD 

rftjrfjMft1-

i . iOLxpml̂  VL±. ^L nart m/ 43C--
L J X i » p . a . ^ 2 i ^ 3 t a y - V . - U S . i r X / V ) 

t - J L U i i j p.n. 18th...jig., too l x t -?26V • 
0 PLUGS A N D ADAPTERS 

'£ Hearing plug—Material Length , Depth a 

Adapters—Materitd - Size . 

SHOOTING RECORD 

TOOLS USED 

B otary tools were used from . . . . ^ . T . feet to —..*?-??..... feet, and from .. 

. .T«KfcKL..2fr 119.62. 

feet to feet 

Cable toola wore iiaed f rom _ feet to feet, and from feet to - feet 

DATES 

Put to producing _ . . , 19 

The production for the first 24 hours was _ barrels of fluid of which .. % was oil; % 

emulsion; % water; and .% sediment. Gravity, "Be 

I f gas well, cn. f t . per 24 hoars „„?»??_? .**_*_!„ Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. f t of ess 
5,53/ AOF, SIC? ; TP 2022* After 6 day* 

Kock pressurs, lbs. per sq. in. 3 hp. flowing p r n t u n , tbg. 311ft cag. 1227* 
EMPLOYEES 

U* AxjwtjKBG , Driller H*. Rptenon \>iWer 
¥?.-_ ?r._r.«SA*. _. .Driller - Driller 

F O R M A T I O N RECORD 

TOTAL H I T t O B l U T l O H 

Elec t r ic Log Topn 
Pictured C U f f s 2042 
Urnla 2234 
C l i f f Hons. 29fcO 
Point Lookout 4450 
Hues* 47V2 
Gallup 5 » . ' 

6430 
Gnmrok 65t» 
Dakota 66 U 
T.D. 6740' 
C.0.T.D.W65" 

lorsaj 
•t r 



F O R M A T I O N RECORD—Cont inued 

TOTAL rXXT FORMATION 

H I S T O R Y O F O I L O R G A S W E L L 

It ta of the greatest ImpwUiwe to bare a complete bittoty of tbe wall. Please state ia de tail tbe dates of redrUHnj, together 
with the reoamiB for the work and ItrremiltB. I f there were sny ehanfea made In t i e endue. *t*te folly, aad tf aay -eaaiag waa 
•Bid*tracked or left in the weU, gyre Its ai*e and location. If the well aaa been dynamited, give date, die, position, and number 

of snots. I f ahiga er bridges were pot in to feat for water, at ate kind of material used, position, and results of pumping' or bailing. 



F o r m 9-381 a 
(Feb. 1951; 

4-0908 

1-D 

(SUBMIT IS TRIPLICATE) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

• udgec Bureau No. t2-RE«<.-i 
• pprovai expires l2-:il-#i. 

t-»nd Off- « 

U n i t . . . ._ 

Hancock Fedaral 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL I SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACI 012 INC. 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING . . . . 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR PEPAIR.. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL,. . 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE \ SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALfTR CASING SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL , .... 

I 

.IX; 

( I N D I C A T E A B O V E B r C H E C K M A R K N A T U R E O F R E P O R T , N O T I C E , O R O T H E R OATA) 

-F-enruaxy.12. ., 19.62. 

Well No. IS loc; ated 1430 ft . from., [ f j line and _.._M»0_ ft . f r o m ^ ® line of sec. .23.. 

na.. 2 M 
(Twp.) (Range) 

San Juan 
^ ^ o 3 5 T y o r Subdivision) 

(Meridian) 

o%ti*-Ba^|^ 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is ..6396- ft- G .L . 

New Mexi 
(State or Territory) MM 

\ FFPl 5 

(Stat* n i m e i of and « • p e e r e d de] 

DETAILS OF WORK 
ptha to object ive sands; t h o w sizes, weighta, ,and lengths o l proposed casing a { i n d i - a t e mucfckng jobs, < 

Ing p o i n t a, a n d a l l o t h e r i m p o r t a n t proposed w o r k ) 

1/26/62 Moved on completion tools, drld. W tools • 2265, CO to 6665. 
1/27/62 Taatod csg. w/ 350Q#. Ran coralatlon log & perf. 6615-6633 w/ 
48PF. S#P at/ 40,000* 20-40 sd. 35,900 gals gal lad wtr. HDP 2400#, TP 
3300-2600, ATP 2800#, Inj rats 33.3 BPM. Shut well In 2& hrs. pressure 
dropped to "0- ran 201 j ts . ifr non-vpaat tbg, washed out 30* sand, landed 
tbg w 6627.4VKB. Opened well next aomlng, would not flow, pulled swab 
twice, well kicked off. Cleaning well, prep to 8.1. for gauge. 

I unde r s t and t h a t t h i s p l a n o f w o r k m u a t receive approval I n w r i t i n g by the Geological Survey before operat ic i a may b* commenced. 

Company Southwest Production Coapany— 

A d d r e s s W-*»etrr-€fc*--Pi«**v----- . 
Original signed bv 

'A^S^kUk^nmLJI^A. By .... 5 ^ *'Smith 

x Title Superintendent. 



F o r m B-831& 
(Feb. 1861) 

1-3© 
1-D 
l - f 

(SUBMIT IS TRIPLICATE) 

U N I T E D S T A T E S 

D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E INTERIOR 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SWP-95 

Budgti fit r»au .Vo 42-R3W*. 
AppM'. J i vpirvs i2-:u-«0. -

L»iirf Offic. 

L~«Na. SF*0-780g3-

Unlt 

Hancock Federal 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL | : SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF _ 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS li SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING . 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF. P SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL 
i \. . -

! SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAID .'. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE j — . j SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALITR CASING ' 1 SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL Jj - -

(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE CF REPORT. NOTICE. OR OTHER DATA] 

Weil No. 5- m is located ...I45f> ft . from,. |g f line and -1850-- ft- from j ^ j lin< of sec 

-February9~ 

«1 

Sec 23 27. f i 
(H Sec^nJ Sc. No.) (Twp.) 

Ufl 
(Range) 

JUBL.. 
(Meridian) 

•*ft***!llt? " ® â̂ r̂ ubdiViViony 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is ..^39^. ft. G . L . 

DETAILS OF WORK 
!•! ahow sixes, weigh t -Hand length) 

i n g p o i n t s , and a l l o ther i m p o r t a n t proposed w o r k ) 

[Wj 

^ s l a % f ^ f r t , r y ) -

19.62 

- 2 3 -

(State names of and expected depths to objec t ive sands; show sixes, weigh t -Hand leng ths o f proposed casings; ind ica te n u d d i n g jobs , ' 
k ) 

1/18/62—T.D. 6740 
Ran 212 jts 4$» 10.50# lone Star csg. set 3 6739»K3. 

Float collar « 6693, W tool f 2265; 1st stage cemented w/ 
200 sx 50/50 pozmix 4* gel, 100 sx neat w/ MThalad ,t5, 
plug down • lli20 p.su 2nd stage w/l25 sx 50/50 pozmix 4% 
gel, plug down iit45 p.a. 18th V.O.C. 

I unde r s t and t h a t t h i s p l a n of wor t : m u s t receive approva l i n w r i t i n g by t h e Geological Survey before operat ions r>*my be commenced . 

Company Sevthmst -Production- G&spa&f 

Address 207---Ptto. Gh*y Pirn 

" " " f a n a t n ^ t o n v Hsw "aexicc-" By. 

Title 

Original ,.cned b'7 

Ccrl W. Triirh 

"Supei'Xii'kei'uien i.~ 



SWP-95 
6—OCC 
i_p NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION F o r m r •' 1.0 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO Revised 7/1/55 
(File-lhe original and 4 copies with the appropriate district office) 

C E R T I F I C A T E OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

r\ . qnuthwest Production Company Hancock Federal Company or Operator boutnwe&t ciuum.u«» i Leaae 

Well No. 3 Unit Letter K S 23 T 27N R 11W Pool Bas n Dakota 

County San Juan _Kind of Leaae (State, Fed. or Patentee) Fed* SF-C730S9 

~|f well produces oil or condensate, give location of tanks; Unit K S 23 T 27N . R 11W 

Authorized Transporter of Oil or Condensate Industrial Oi l Company 

Address P» 0. Box 15032, Salt Lake Ci ty , Utah 
IGive address to which approved copy of thia form is to be sent) 

Authorized Transporter of Gaa E l Paso Natural Gas Company 

Address P. 0. Box 990, Farmington, Mew Mexico ' Dut? Connected 
(Give address to which approved copy of this form ifl to be sent) 

If Gas is not being sold,' give reasons and also explain its pre at nt disposition: 

Reasons for Filing.'(Please check proper box) New Well S ) 
Change in Transporter of (Check One): Oil 1 ) Dry Gas t ) C'head { ) Condensate iyj|X 

Change in Ownership 
Remarks: 

I ) Other 

The undersigned certifies that the Ruled and Regulations of the Oil C onservation Com-
mission have been complied with* 

Executed this the 2nd day of March 19 62 

By. 

Orig r a I signed by 
Cc.l Vv Smith 

\pproved :> I962 19 Title Superintendent 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Ti11epETROLF'JM ENGINEER DIST, NO. -j 

Company Southwest. Production Company 

.ddrei* 207 Petr. Club Plaza 

Farmington, New Mexico 



M U M S E H O F C O » l « » « I X E t w S D 

L A N D O f F I C t 

T R i N S M O f t r t M 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

S A N T A F E , NEW M E X I C O 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

FORM C-110 
(Rev. 7-60) 

FILE THE ORIGINAL AND 4 COPIES WITH THE APPROPRIATE O-FICE 

Company or Operator 

Southwest Production Company 
Lease 

Hanccck Federal 
Tell No. 

5 
L'nit Letter ] Section 

K ! 23 
Township j Range 

27N ! HW 
County 

.^an Juan 
P o 0 ' Basin Dakota 

Kind of Les.se (State, f ed Fee) 

Federal SF-C7P089 
I f well produces oil or condensate Unit Letter Section 

give location of tanks K 23 
Township 

27N 
Ringe 

111* 
Authorized transporter of oil or condensate | X I 

M. & H. Trucking Company 

Address (give address to which approvet copy of this form is to 6? sent) 

P. 0. Box 1995, Farmington, New Mexico 

Is Gas A c t u a l l y C o n n e c t e d ? Y e s . .No 

Authorized transporter cf casing head gas _ ; or dry gas Date Con­
nected 

Address (give address to which .ipproi* rony of.this form is :<> b> sent) 

If gas is not being sold, giv* reasons and also explain its present disposition: 

REASON(S) FOR FILING 'please check proper box) 

New- Well » Change i i Ownership . 

Change in Transporter (check one) Other (explain below) 

Oil . . . Dry Gas 

Casing head gas . Condensate .. . fX" 

V .. 

Remark s 

The undersigned cer t i f ies that the Rules and Regulations of the ' . l i Con s etvation Commission have reen c? -.olied wi th . . 

kx»<»iil»il rhitf rh» 30th nf March ., iq 62 . 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
| By 

i Origrrol sigri-^ by 
Corl W Smith Approved by 
Origrrol sigri-^ by 
Corl W Smith 

!. Title 

Superintendent 
Title Company 

Southwest Production Company 

Date 

V • 
Address 207 Petr. Club Plaza, 

Farmington, New Mexico 



Unit Letter Section Tern ship Range County 

K 23 27 M 11 w San Juan 

L A N D OW F I C E 

PRORATION a r n c t 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

FORM C - l 10 
(Rev. 7 -60) 

FILE THE ORIGINAL AND 4 COPIES WITH THE APPROPRIATE C FFICE 

Company or Operator 
Southwest Production Company 

Lease 

Hancock Fadaral 
Tel.. No. 

5 

Pool 

Basin Dakota 
Kind of Lease /'Stare. Fad Fee) 

Federal SF-078089 
If o*ell produces oil or condensate Unit Letter Section Township 1 Range 

give location o: tanks K 23 ! 27 N 1 11 « 
Authorized transporter of bi! 1 or condensate | X j 

Laaar Trucking Coapany 

Address (give address to ujh.rh approve :' copy of this form is to be sent) 

P. O. Box 1528, Farmington, Kew Mexico 
Is Gas A c t u a l l y Conne-cied? Yes N o . 

Authorized transporter of casing head gas j * or dry gas | Date C:>n- Address (give address to uhich approve copy of this form is rv be sent) 

If gas is not being sold, give reasons and also explain its present disposition: 

REASON(S) FOR FILING (please check proper box) 

N'eo.- vEeil " 

Change in Transporter (check one) 

Oil P 2 Dry Gas . . . . 

Casing head gas . f ^ j Condensate. . 3t~ 

Change in Ownership . 

Other (explain belouj 

Remark s 

The undersigned cer t i f ies taat the Rules and Regulations of the Oi l Conservation Commission have ieen c;' r>.ied wi :k . 

K K C J ted this the . 18th day of. April 1962-

01L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Approved by 

By 
Orig inal .si- •-. 
Car l W . S.-nir': 

Or:,:' 
A. fc. rv 

Title 

Superintendent 
Ti tie Company 

PETROL::- •• " r ;- ; 
Southwest Production Coapany 

Date | Address 

> 1 i ' 
! 207 Patr. Club Plaza, Farmington, N.M. 
i 



Unit Lettet Sê gon T o w n s h i r ^ ^ Range 

11W, 
County 

San Juan 

"p°°1 Basin Dakota 
Kind of Lease (State. F.;d Fee) 

Federal -T-07S089 

MUMS en o r cop ie i ' t c t i v t o 
i t l T H t u ' 

L A N D OW f I C E 

L_ 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

S A N T A F E , NEW M E X I C O 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

FORM C-l .10" 
(Rev. 7-60) 

FILE THE ORIGINAL AND 4 COPIES WITH THE APPROPRIATE CFFICE 

Company or Operator 
'.outhwest Production Company 

Lease Tel . No. | 

:rsl 5 

LI procuLCi on u : t-uiiuci. 
give location of tanks 23 .271. 11W 

Authorized transporter of oil . or condensate \ X 

Industrial Oil Company 

Address (give address to which approit- ' copy of this form is to be sent) 

P. 0. Box 15032, Salt IaJce City, Utah 

Is Cas Actually Connected ? Yes. .No 

Authorized transporter 01 casing head gas 1 ' or dry gas \ j Date Con­
nected 

Address (give address to.which approve : copy of this form is to be sent) 

I f gas is not being sold, give reasons and also explain its present disposition: 

REASON(S) FOR FILING (please check proper box) 

NeT l e . l 

Change in Transporter (check one) 

Oil . . • Dry Gas . . . . 

Casing head gas . P^j Condensate. . [3c 

Change in Ownership 

Other (explain below) 

Remarks 

The undersigned certifies :hat the Rules and Regulations of the OiJ Conservation Commission have :ecn complied with. 

J-xecuted this the 5 t h day of J u l y , 19____ . 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
By 

Approved by 

Ordinal Sirincc! by W. B. Smith 
Title 

Original signed by 
Corl W. Smith 

Title 

Superi itpaden; 
Company 

"0" DIST. »!0. 3 
'routhwst rod'.'•- " or. Company 

Date 

JUL : 0 -%2 

Address 207 Petr. Club Plaza 
Farxninyxon, New «exico 



. • K S o i ' r i c t 

ft * N t r O R T W 

P R O R « T I D N . O F F I C 6 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO SWP-95 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

FORM C-110 
(Rev. 7-60) 

FILE THE ORIGINAL AND 4 COPIES WITH THE APPROPRIATE OFFICE 

Company or Operator 

Southwest Production Company 
Lease 

Hancock Federal 
Tell No. 

5 
Unit Letter Section Township Range County 

K 23 27 N 11 w San Juan 
Pool 

Basin Dakota 
Kind of Lease (State, 'ed Fee) 

Federal SF-076089 
If well produces oil or-condensate Unit Letter Section Township R_nge 

give location of tanks K 23 27 N 11 w 
Authorized transporter of oi! or condensate Q£2 

La Mar Trucking, Inc. 

Address (give address to which approved ccpy of thi» form is tf be sent) 

P. 0. Box 1528, Farmington, New Maxico 
Is Gas Actually Connected ? Y*g<t }f Na 

Authorized transporter of casing head gas or dry gas ) Date Con­
nected 

Address (give address to which -ipprover. rcj-y of thi.t form is it be sent) 

If gas is not beinp sol-!. £ivc- r^iscns and also explain its present disposition: 

REASON(S) FOR FILING 'please check proper box) 

Ne 

Change in Transporter (check one) 

Oil Dry Gas . . . . ~ 

Casing head gas . ^2 Condensate. . jgg 

Change in Ownership . . 

Other (explain below) 

Remarks 

The undersigned cer t i f ies :hat the Rules and Regulations of the O i l Conservation Conimission have been ccr plied wi th . 

Executed this the 

29th day of. 
November i9_2_. 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
By 

Approved by 
Oritiin-.il Skinou V,\ 
A. R. KLN'DKiCK. 

O r ' g i r a ! signed bv 
Carl VV'. Smith 

Title 

Superintendent 
Title i Company 

' iO'NEER DIST. NO. 3t 
Southwest Production Company 

^ . . . . . j . . , . . . . . . . . . 

r L i i >v .- - ' iO'NEER DIST. NO. 3t 
Southwest Production Company 

Date Address 

207 Petr. Club Plaza 
NOV 3 o m? Farmington, New Mexico 



O P E R A T O R 

5-GCC NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
1 - F S A N T A F E , NEW MEXICO 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

/ 

FORM C - l 10 
(Rev. 7-60; 

FILE THE ORIGINAL AND 4 COPIES V/ITH THE APPROPRIATE OFFICE 

Cnit Letter ; Section Township Radge County 

K j 23 27N uw Sar Juan 

If well produces oil or condensate Unit Letter Section Township 

give location of tanks K 23 27NI 

Authorized transporter of casing head gas [ ^ ] or dry gas j X| Date Con­
nected 

Address (give address to which appro 

El Paso Natural Gas Ccnpany P. 0. Box 990, Fair-

Company or Operator Lease Tell No. 

Beta Development Co. Hancock Federal 5 
if.,- • 

Pool 
Basin Dakota 

Authorized transporter of oil , or condensate ' X I 

La -Mar Track inor--i«c-

Kind of Lease (Star. FedtFeej 

Federal 
Range 

Is Gas Actually Connected ? Yes 

Address (give address to which appr:*- ec copy of this form n to be sem) 

P. 0. Box 152F, Farmington, M. 

If gas ' ^ " ^ ^ ^ 

OF BOTH ta/.'.'-.n TRUCKING, INC. AND IN! 
INC. TI:II; r-t; CSASE INCLUDED N. M. : 
PERMIT - 670 YVHICH HAS BEEN TRAN'... 
INLAND CORPORATION. 

• — •• CLYDE C. Iut: 
INLAND ©SWWWAR0R F'DNG f V — check proper bo*) 

New Tel l , ^ Change in Ownership [ 3 ] 

Change in Transporter (check one) Other (explain below) 

Oil - • r~! Dry Gas . . . . —j 
Casing head gas • [ ^ j Condensate . . 3 ] 

.Remarks 

Filed to change ownership from Southwest Production Co. to Beta U!'--elopmvr»t Co., 
effect ive September 1, 1963. 

The undersigned cer t i f ies that the Rules and Regulations of the O i l Conservation Commission have been cc mplied-'w.-itft; 

Executed this the __I§th_ d a y o f September , 19 63 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
By 

Approved by 

Originil sidried by: 
John T. Hamoton 

Title 

Title Company 
•'anager 

lic\.a t r f ve lopr ien t Co. 

Date Address 234 Pe :r. Club Plaza 
Farmington, N. V.. 



3-OCC 
1-F 

• I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F i 

'f/ F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

•ii-.-™.',:, s 

•Hri ami C-lV.i 

rxxwxtdutJ Federal Kxxficjx) 

SF-678089 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

i t T - 1 S F O ' V F C R P R O P O S A L S T O D R I L L OR T O D E E P E N OR P L U G B A C K T O A D I F F E R E N T R E S E R V O I R . 
U S E " A P P L I C A T I O N F O R P E R M I T - ' » ( F O R M C - 1 0 1 } FOR S J C H P R O P O S A L S . ) 

' ' - . i t Agr<-ec.er,t .". -.".Le 

Beta Development Co. Hancock Fadera1 
, Kinxea'z c-:. orator 

234 Petrolevgr Club Plaza, Farmington, New Mexico 

1450 . F E E T F R O M THE South 1850 . F E E " F R O M 
Basin Dakota 

west i : S C - l C N . -23- . TOWNSHIP . 27 N— - 11 W 
. X j 15. Elevation 'SW' whether DF. RT, GR, etc.) 

6396' OR 
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Oth< r Data 

N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : 

V ; 

/ V : P i R F O f l M . R E W E ^ I A . OP K X 

^ ^ ) . T E M P O R A R I L Y A B A N O O S • 

. L OP A T o " A 

P L U G A N O A B A N 

C H A N G E P 

D O S • 

L A , S • 

• 

S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

R E M E D I A L W O R K 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P N S . 

C A S I N G T E S T A N D C E M E N T JOB 

O T H E R 

A L T Ef I N G C A S I N G 

I ' L U G A N : A B A N D O N M E N T 

• 
• 

; * -ri: •- •- :: "-' :.;..'*<?z Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including . s-r:noted cafe of starting any proposed 
w o r k ) S E E R U L E M ' S . ~ 

Repair casing leaks w/packer «nd Kem-Pac chemicals, as follows. 

Rig up workover rig, circulate out mud, sand and shale to T.D. Circulate until hole is 
Clean. POH. Run Baker Model "D" production packer on wire line. Sat packer just below 
Greenhorn section w/bump out plug to keep any water or Kem-Pac material from getting 
below packer. GIH w/tbg., Model "D" locator and tall pipe. Spot Kem-Pac above Model "3", 
sot tail pipe down on bump out plug, run tail pipe through Model "D" and land locator 
seals In packer. Flange up well head, swab well in and re-acidize if necessary. 

^ , , • I . 

1 :'. t hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

JOHN T. HAMPTON 
Manager L J 9 O 6 



4-USGS 

. \w>, l " f U N I T E D STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE. 
• DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR {^%,TnMom 4 B re" 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

P o r n approved 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424. 

."• LEASE DES iONATION AND SERIAL 110. 

SF-078069 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do i i " t use this f o r m f o r proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or plug ba<;lt to a d i f fe ren t reservoir. 

Use " A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P E R M I T — " for such proposals.) 

6 IT INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE Nt ME 

i . 

> OIL f 1 OAS "v" 
w i l t L J W E L L A J O T H E R . 

7 1 -SIT AGREEMENT NA.MI 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR . . 

Beta Development Co. 
h FARM OR I EASE NAME 

Hancock Federal 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOB 

234 Petroleum Club Plaza, Farmington, New Mexico 
9 WELL NO. 

5 
4. LOCATION o r W E I . : . i Report locat ion clearly and In accordance w i t h any State requirements.* 

See.also space IT below.) 
A t surface ; 

1430/S 1850/w 

1.). FIELD ANO POOL, OE WILDCAT 

Basin Dakota 
4. LOCATION o r W E I . : . i Report locat ion clearly and In accordance w i t h any State requirements.* 

See.also space IT below.) 
A t surface ; 

1430/S 1850/w 1 1 . SBC., T., R., M. , OB BLK. AND 
SURVEY OB AREA 

23-27N-11W NMPItf 
14. PERMIT Nf j 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF. RT, OR, e t c ) 12. COUNTY OB PARISH 13. STATE 

6396' OT San Juan Hew Mexico 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 1 SUBSEQUENT 3EF0BT OVI 

TEST WATER S U I T - O F F 

FRAI 'T t RE TREAT 

SHOOT OR A(: I t ) IZK 

REPAIR WELL ' 

(Other) "-. 

P C L L OR ALTER CASING 

M U L T I P L E COMPLETE-

ABANDON* 

CHANGE PLANS 

— I 

WATER S H O T - O F » 

FRACTURE T R E A T M E N T 

SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING 

(Other) 

REPAIRING W I L L 

ALTEBINO CASING 

ABANDONMENT* 

( NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

- DESCRIBE riiwiisEL) OK COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly stare .nil pertinent details, and give Pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting anjjr 
proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical iepths tor all markers and zones jertl J? 
nent to this-work.) * 

1-4̂ 67 

1-5-67 

1-6-67 
1-7-67 
1-8-67 

Rigged up work over unit, latched onto tbg, tbg stuck on bottom. Circ. w/wtr 
s> 1800*. Broke circ w/hot oil </• 2800*. Circ. hot oil around stuck tbg., worked 
loose in 11 hrs. Circ. out approx. 3500* drlg mud, sand and shale. CC to 6665*. 
Circ. on bottom 2 hrs to clean hole. PCH. 
Ran Junk ring to 6660'. Ran Baker Model "D" packer on wire line a set * 6520'. 
Ran 1-1/2" tbg w/Baker locator assembly and 5* of tail pipe. Stopped tbg * 6515V 
Spotted 97 bbls oil w/keo-Pac chemicals behind tbg. Flushed tbg w/13 bbls oil, 
slacked tbg off. Pushed bump out plug out of packer. Set locator in packer 
w/6000*, #et 10,000# on donut. Ran 197 Jta 6518V 1-1/2" non-upset tbg. Rigged 
down blow out preventor, rigged up to swab. Swabbed 9 hrs. Released rig & 8 AM. 
Blowing well. 
Blowing well. 
Hooked up and put back on line. 

6tt 

•: 11: 

'••>• S. OEOL0GIC4L £:i)W£y -» ••u|.,r,.-.,_ r. 

18. I hereby certify that the foregoing ls true and cozieet 

Original signed by: 

P. f. BAXTER SIGNED 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

APPROVED BT 
CONDITION'S OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

TITLE DATE Jan. 16, 19<7 

*See Instructions o n N 

DATE 



. _ 
N O . O F C O P I E S R E C E I V E D 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

• 
S A N T A F E 

/ 
F I L E i ' ; 

L — 
- -

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

2-XC 
1-F 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

! orm C-103 
Supersedes Old 
C-102 and C-103 
Effective K - { 5 

i . Indicate Type of L « s e 

.:x*»)t3B FED JH*K£<| 
State O i l <> Gas Lease No. 

SF-07808$ 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

>,L r—j 
W E L L I | 

Unit Agret;menl Nam--

LL 
l , Mame of Cperntor 

Beta Development Co. 
f* i rm or Lease Nurr.e 

Hancock 7edoral 
2. Address o£ Operator 

125 Petro Club Plaza, Farmington, N.M. 
• V/ell No. 

A . L o c a t i o n o f W e l l 

; N IT Ut r TfcR ^ 1450 _ F E E T F R O M T H E , South 1850 
. F E E T F R O M 

~ Wes t L i f i * • srcTioN 23 TOWNSHIP 27N RANGE 1 IW 

15. Elevation (Show >.•> et:,«r DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

6396' G.L. 
County 

.San Juan 
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Othe~ Data 

N O T I C E O - I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T DF : 

P E R F O R M R E M ED A L W O R K 

T E M P O R A R I L Y A B A N D O N 

P U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N G 

P L U G A N D A BA V - S \ 

C H A N 0 H, - L A N 5 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G j j 

a i . U G A I D A 9 . ; N : O N M C N T (_ j 

R E M E D I A L W O R K 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P N S . 

C A S I N G T E S T A N D C E M E N T J Q f l 

OTHER Check Kem-Pac chenicals behfno tLg. PT] 

17. Describe Proposed ct Ccrr.;ieted Operations (Clearly state ail pert ine-IT details, and give pertinent dates, including r.- rir.vzted datt of starting any proposed 
W o r k ) S E E R U L E 1 °D3 , 

3-14-68 Rigged up to wel l head, pre-heated chemically treated o i l . Pimped i n 6 bbls . , 

f i l led annulus, pressured up to 550ft, held pressure for 30 min, to check Kem-Pac 

chemicals* 

IR. I hereby c e r t i f y that the informat ion above i s true and complete to the bent ot n y knowledge and b e l i e f . 



F o r m 9 - 3 3 1 
(May 1063) UNITED STATES 

MENT OF THE IN 
G E O L O G I C A L SURVEY 

SI-BMIT IN TRIPLICATE* , 

D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R v W S e " a e " s r u c o n 9 o n 'HTVASF.DESIGNATION ANC SERIAL NO 

Form approved 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R142--

I 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this form for proposals to dr i l l or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 

SE=Q28QSa 
; 6 . i ' I N D I A N . AL: ,OXTEE OR TRIBE N A M E 

I 

O I L 
W E ' X d l WE'LL 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

Beta Development Ce. 

7 . ' -.11 AGREEMENT N A M E 

8 . FA EM OB LEASE N A M E 

Hancock Federal 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 9 . W E L L NO. 

125JEfttrolfiuin plaza Farmington. New Mexico 87401 
LOCATION OF WELL (Report lociftlon clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.* See alfo space 17 below.) 
At surface 

1,450' /SL and 1,850' /WL 
1 4 . . P E R M I T NO. 15. E L E V A T I O N S ( S h o w w h e t h e r D P . R T , CR. e t c ) 

6396 Cri, 

1 0 . i ' I K L > ' l X D POOL, OS W I L D C A T 

— Basin Dakota 
1 1 . SEC, T . , S „ 11., OR B L K . AND 

S I B VET OH ABEA 

-23-27N---11EL 
1 2 . -Of NTT OR I ' A R l S I i 

_—San Juan 

1 3 . STATE 

New Mexico 
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF I N T E N T I O N TO : 

TEST WATER SHCT-OFF 

FRACTL'RE TREAT 

SHOOT OB ACIDIZE 

REPAIR W E L L 

(Other) 
LiJ 

P U L L OR ALTER CASINO j 

M U L T I P L E COMPLETE j 

A B A N D O N * j 

CHANCE PLAN'S i 

WATER S H U T - O F F 

FRACTL'KE T R E A T M E N T 

SHOOTING OR A C I D I Z I N G j j 

(Other) 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF 

I i 
REPAIRING W I L L 

ALTERING CASING 

A B A N D O N M E N T " 

( N O T E : Report results of multiple completion on Veil 
Completion or Reeorople tion Report and Log form ) 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR CI»MPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting anr 
proposed work. I f welt is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pert> < 
nent to this work.) • 

Rid up workover rig, install B.O.P. pull l£" tubing, pick up string of 2 3/8" tubing 

for working string, set R-l plug in model "D" packer at 6520', circulate out drilling mud 

and Kempac chemicals, POH, GIH W/ full bore packer, set packer 30' above model MD" tf/ plug, 

test plug, packer and tubing string to 2,500#, release packer come up hole, find bottom end 

top holes in ^"casing. As there is a 2 stage collar @ 2265', pull packer up and set @ 2:200 J 

squeeze apprbdlmately 450 sacks reg. cement with 6% gel and 256 calcium cloride, hold squeeze 

pressure until no flow back, release packer circulate out, POH with packer, WOC 8 to 12 hrs. 

trip in with 3 7/8" bit on tubing, d r i l l cement out of casing, teat squeeze to 1500#, retreive 

R-l plug, lay 2 3/8" tubing down, run l£" string land in model "D" packer, swab well off. 

18. I hereby certUv that tbe foregoing ls true^nd correct 

SIGNED 

.y that tbe foregoing ls true^nc 

TITLE 
Superintendent 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

APPROVED BT 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, I F ANY : 

TITLE 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side 

DA.XB-
•<6-77 

DECEIVED 
SL- K '••7 

'-• GEOi.CGjCAi. SURVEY 



STATE Of NEW MEXICO 
"FIGY n a MINCflALG DEPARTMENT 

Form C-104 

Dtl rmaut <OM 

latii* r t 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N ... . . .. ,„ 
P . O . U O X 2 0 B S 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 07501 

REOUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

t l L f 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N ... . . .. ,„ 
P . O . U O X 2 0 B S 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 07501 

REOUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

U.».(».* . 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N ... . . .. ,„ 
P . O . U O X 2 0 B S 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 07501 

REOUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

i . i » t ) O ' f l C C 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N ... . . .. ,„ 
P . O . U O X 2 0 B S 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 07501 

REOUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

< o n 
T H f t M i r o n n n _ 

; 0 * » 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N ... . . .. ,„ 
P . O . U O X 2 0 B S 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 07501 

REOUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

< o n 
T H f t M i r o n n n _ 

; 0 * » 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N ... . . .. ,„ 
P . O . U O X 2 0 B S 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 07501 

REOUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N ... . . .. ,„ 
P . O . U O X 2 0 B S 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 07501 

REOUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
. M O « < T I O H Or f I C « 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N ... . . .. ,„ 
P . O . U O X 2 0 B S 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 07501 

REOUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

B e t a D e v e l o p m e n t Company 
A d e j r e i e 

238 P e t r o l e u m P l a z a F a r m i n g t o n , NM 8 7 4 0 1 
RtotoMi) fof filing rC*fci proper bot) 

* •< . [ ] C h a n g * i n T r a n s p o r t * ' e l : 

R e c e m p l e t l o n £ 3 O i l D t y C a m 

C K o n o r - l a Q w r t + n h l p f j C a s i n g h e a d C a s [ _ | C e n d e n s o t * j 

O t h e r ( P t e a s e « i p / « m i 

I f chsnge of ownership give n i n e 
• nd idd re i ao f previous owner _ 

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Leste INOIM 

Hancock F e d e r a l 

Well No, j Poo) Na/r.c, Including rormaUon 

5 1 B a s i n D a k o t a 

Kins of L*ose 

siau, Federal or Fee F e d e r a l 
£,*>•• No. 

11)45-05 
Location 

j Unit L . l l . r K 

Line e l Section 2 3 

1 4 5 0 F . . I From T h . S o u t h n n . and 1 8 5 0 

Town.Mp 2 7 N Rang. 11W 

F««l From Th. W e s t 

.NMPM, San J a a n County • 

DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Nes.e ot Authorized Treivsoyner of CH i j • or-Condensate • x 

G i a n t R e f i n e r y I n c . 
Aad:*** (Give address to lo.'lieA approved copy of this form is 10 be i**t) • 

P. 0 . Box 256 F a c m i n c t o n , NM 87401 
K C T * O J Au thor l i ed Transporter o l Casingneod-Coe •[••} • Dry Gea I3T1 

E l Paso N a t u r a l Gas Company 
Address /Give address t o which opp-cved copy 0/ thts form ts ta b< sent) . • _ <•-»- ,-t 

P . O . Box 99 0 F a r m i n g t o n , NM 87 401 
. . ,. ... ' U M I ; Sec. ' T w p . ' R g e . . If wel l produces o i l or l i q u i d s , t • > r . * 

give IOCOI.OT. of tor.ks. | K l 2 3 J 2 7 N . 1 1 W 

Is qas ac tua l ly connected? , When 

1 . 

If thftrproduction is commingled with that from any other-lease or pool, give commingling order number* 
OMPLETION DATA 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) 
' Oil WeU 1 Ca» Well' "VNew Vmil 1 Workover 1 Deepen 1 Plug Back '' Same Res'v.'Diff. Res'v. 

Oat . S p u d . . . . 
- ! L. ! 

Dots Compl. Ready to Prod. To to l Depth 
i 1 : » 1 • • i . 

P . B . T . D . . . 

-•.ration. (OF, RUB, RT. CR, t i c , Name ot Producing Formation Top O i l / G a s Poy Tubing Depth , . 

: 
P i r (orations Depth Casing Shoe 

. 
T U B I N G , C A S I N G , A N D C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D 

• H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G a T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H SET SACKS C E M E N T 

I 
TEST DATA AND REQL'EST FOR ALLOWABLE (Ten mwr ht after recovery of total volume ef load oil and mutt b« egta* 10 or ese end top allow 

DIL WELL f°w t i l t * 4 , D : f t o t °* f°r 2* kourtj 

Oate r u n New O i l Run To T e r m Date of Tes t Producing Method (flow, punp. lift, tie,) 

Length o l Taa t Tubing Pre• ewe Casing Preeeure Choke Size 

/ -
Actual Prod. Dur ing Test O l i - Bole . Water - B o i s . 

V ' 
\ C. " " "~ 

J AS.WELL V 
Aemat Prod. Te»>. - M C f / D Length o l Test B b l s . Condenoote/VMCF Gravity ef Conderitata • J i . " '1 

Teeit.ig-Metkod (pilot, see* pr.) Tubing P r e e s u r e ^ f b s t - L n ) Casing Pressure. ( S b u t * l & ) Choke Si te . 

:ERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

hereby cer t i fy thst the? rules end regulations of the Oil Conservation 
.vistoo have been complied with and that the Information given 
sow* U true end complete to the beat of my knowledge end belief. 

(Si,*alvfl) 

P r o d u c t i o n M a n a g e r 
(Tub) 

• . ' . M f f l t C " -.2 3 , 198 2, 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

A o « » n ^ n « - r > rtr.n Y. \W 
OnguMi Sigiisa by ••• -isiLeS ^..^M.I 

T I T L E . 
DtPLTY OIL i , Ste SirKTCr', V-

T h U l i r a U to b . I l l . d ln compU.nc. with K U L I 110*. 

\ t this 1 . . r . qu . t t for . t l o M . b l . for . n.wly d r i l l s or do .p .n .d 
w . ' l i , thl". foritr*inu.t-tJ.-«comp.nt.(l-tnr"r-ritfUl.rtotrBf t h ^ - d » v t . t l o n u " 1 

t . . t . t . k . n on t h . * . l t In .ccont .nc . with HULC I I I . 

- A l l - • • c t l o n . - o M M . - form g>.v»t. b._IUU4 O u L c a ^ l . l . l j , f ^^ . l l o . » f^^ 
• b l . on n«w .nd r .compl . t .d W . H . . — 

F i l l out only S.etion. I , 11. IU . .nd V! for eh.ne*. of O W M I , 
wal l n . m . or numb.r, or t r .n.portcr .^r ottnr .uch ch .ng . of condition.— 

- . - — . r . . - ' ' • - . I — . . . i . 1 i _ I • i ~ i — 



Von.. 016O-S 
j November 1983) 
(Formerly 9-331) 

UN ITED STATES 
MENT OF THE IN 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 

DEPARTMENT OF THE I N T E R I O R • » w t t u r t l 0 M 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not tu< this form for propoaala to dril l or to deepen or plug back to a different reafrrolr. 

TJ»e "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for auch propooais.) 

O I L 
W E L L • GAB 

W E L L 

K i H I O r OPBBATOa 

Beta Development Company 
ADDEEBS or OPEBATOB 

238 Petroleum Plaza, Farmington, NM 87401. 

f o r m approved. 
f i d g e t Bureau No. iO04-013E 

___ Expires August 31 I98S 
5. L t H I D I B I U N / i T I O K AND S B B I A L M o T 

--.-i?::0-!^^? 
8. t>- ittuiAii. ALLOTTEE oa TBIBE >.JIME~ 

7. v a n AOKIEUEXT K U I I 

8. t i l * OB L I A 8 . I D A U B 

llancock Federal 
8 . ~ W B L L KO. 

IX>CAT"IUK or WKI.L (lt»-|M)rt location clearly and ID accordano with any State requlrementa.* 
See al*o apuce 17 beiuw i 
At aurfacf 

1450' FSL and 1850' FWL 

10 . r ; B L P A N l i POOL, 0 « W I L D C A T 

Basin Dakota 

M , FS&MIT so. 

16. 

l i fcLEVATiosa i S h - . w w h e t h e r HT GR. etc ) 

6 3 9 6 ' G . L . 

j 11, s<c. r., n., k. , oa H E . 
f BC'BY»T OB AMJkJk 

S3C. 2 3 , T - 2 7 N , R-11W 

12, O.CHTY OB F i i i a u p l i . " BTAI»S 

San Juan ! New Mexico 
1 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other D a i ; 

S u T l ' . l -Hr (>T£NTIO.V TV;. • (.BBEQCBNT BBffcfcT Of : 

TF.ST WATCK S H U T - O F r 

r R A C T i ; a t T R E A T 

h l l U U T <jR A<~U/I7.K 

U S P A l f l WCt. ! . 

I O f ! . P M 

I ' - ; 1 or . A I T K ft < vRi*. 

»i I l . - l l ' l . K I ' O M J ' I KTK 

A It A N L>0 N * 

' MA v.:k'. r - ; .AN : -

i u o o T i N c o n AC1PIZISU 

At.rntixu CASING 

AU A Nl>0 N" M Bh T * 

" 1 

. N i i T i : Kei'o.-t resulu o( multiple conipleaon OD. Wi ; i 
< ..in;.I11.. 11 I I - Kr-oi>^i|ilFtiou X.-iMit and l*:g form.) 

!::,.! : !vi | i^r; : i i>i . : -lurf-i. Uiclua.t.r. esriniHl.ti date of tlarung ar.) 
.:.:! t„ •.!,!.ri-.l t'r-ji ' H - : I ; I ! dept a-, nl: uui terd ao.< I . I JP . peril 

WelL developed hole i n csg i n 1967, repaired no damage t o formation, developed 2nd 
hole i n 1977, repaired with approx. 30% damages. In Jan. 1981 developed 3rd hole, now 
dead due to holes i n csg. 
Well History: 10-3/4" csg, set at 193' with cement c i r c u l a t e d 4V casing set @ 6740" 
with 2 stage at 2265' cement tops (calculated) § 54C0' and 1800' r?rpec t i v e l y . 
Propose to P & A i n t h i s manner: r i g up t r i p tubing replace bad t i b i n g , spot 25 sx 
plug i n t o Dakota perf. @ 6615 t o 6633' and 50' above packer 0(6470' 25 X 1.16 X 11.2) 
= 280' f i l l , c i r c . hole w i t h 9.5# mud, spot 10 sx plug 60' below and 70' above Gallup 
@ 5597' (10 X 1.16 X 11.2) =130' f i l l , perf top M. V. section 2960 to 3020', pump 
35 sx plug 60' below & 60' above M.V. top (35 X 1.16 X 2.95j=120' L0 sx plug 60' below 
P. C. @ 2092 and 60' above F r u i t l a n d @ 1757' (25 X 1.16 X 11.2)=325' shoot csg 3.1100' 
recover 20 sx plug 50' i n and 50' out casing stub, 30 sx plug 50' aelow and 50' above 
Fr u i t l a n d @ 1857 (30 X 1.16 X 2.95)=102', spot 30 sx plug 50' abov-j and 50' below Ojo 
Alamo @ 1095' (30 X 1.16 X 2.95)=102' spot 50 sx plug 50' i n and 5)' but base of surface 
set dry hole marker w/10 sx plug at surface. 

IB. I herebj certify ttiat the ta.-egolLj is Iru? and cornet 

SIGNED . J ^ ^ . . £ .*. r ' . ^ . : : / . . - . "-• . 
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Form 3160-5 
(November 1983) 
^Formerly 9-331) 

UNITED STATES 
MENT OF THE IN 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR I t O W ™ " " OB ~ 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
[Do not use this form for Dropout* to drill or to deepen or plug beck to a different reservoir. 

U»» ••APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" far .uch pi-opotf]».) 

O I L 
W C L L D "ELL LJ3 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 
Expires August 31, 198S 

5 L t i a i D i a i O N . T I O M . N D I U U L 110. 

- SF-078089 
8. IP I K O U H , . L L O T T I E Oa T B I B E MJME 

? . U a i l AQBEI MENT NAME 

2. K A K * OE OPEBATOB 

Beta Development Company 
3. ADDBxss or orEBATOB 

238 Petroleum Plaza, Farmington, NM 87401 £jj 

R E C E I V E n 
8. i -AXK OB LBABB NAME 

Hancock Federal 
9. W I L L MO. 

fie2.3..1985 LOCATION or M I L L (Report location clearly and In accordance with anr State requl 
Bee also apace 17 below 1 
At aurface 

1450' FSL and 1850' FWL BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA 

ID F I E L D AKD POOL, OB WILDCAT 

Basin Dakota 

I t . F E B M I T HO. 16. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, aT. ca . ete.l 

6396' G . L . 

I I B B C , T . , B. , H . , OB B L K . AND 
SDBTBT OE ABBA 

Sec. 23, T-27N, R-llW 
12 COONTT OK PAB18H 

San Juan 

I S . S T A T E 

New Mexico 
10. Check Appropriate Box To Indicote Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO I BOSBSQUBNT BXPOBT OF • 

T E B T WATSB B H O T - O F F P C L L OB A L T I B C I S I X O W i T E E B H O T - O r r B E f AIBIN0 W E L L 

FBACTUBE T B E A T M U L T I P L E C O M P L E T E FBACTU&E T B X A T K B N T ALTEBIMO CABINO 

8HOOT OB ACIDIXB ABANDON* SBOOTINO OB ACIDIZINO ABANDON M E N T ' 

BCFAIB W E L L CHANGS P L A N S i n > h . r > 

lOtber) (NOTE: Report reaulta of moltlpl* completion on WeU 
Completion or Rtcoupletlon Report and Lor form ) 

17. utscaioE i-itoroacD oa COMPLETED OPEBATIONC (Clearly state all prrtlartit details, aod give pertinent datea, Including estimated date of startlBE nm 
proposed work. If well ia directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical,depths for all markers and sones perti­
nent to this work.) • • 

6-19-85 Move in r i g , r i g up, f i s h I V tabing out of hole (1 day), replace 3 bad j t 
Spot 30 sx plug 6420-^13.3 circulate hole with 9.5# mud 
Spot 10 sx plug @ 5547-5677, squeeze 30 sx plug into Mesa Verde @ 2958-302i 
Spot 10 sx plug i n casing 2940-3070' 
Spot 25 sx plug 1707 to 2092' 
Shoot casing and recover 1072* 
Trip i n hole with tubing, spot 
Ojo Alamo. 
Spot 50 sx plug @ 142 to 242' 
Spot 10 sx surface plug and i n s t a l l dry hole marker 
Clean up location 8-23-85. 

4V casing 
50 sacks plug in casing stub and over 

4UQ2 ? 

18. I berebr certify 

SIGNED 

forefolns; Irf true and correct 

y ^ t 6 a ^ . cS-r> TITLE Ass t . Superintenden 

(This spit/for Federal or Bute once use) 

APPROVED BT 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IF ANT: 

T I T L E — ^ & ? 6 1985 

APtA MANAGER 
FARMUlfOiJ H£S0UrTCE AR£A 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person kncWaWUnd willfully to make t 0 any J« p i .run«nt o, a aencv of the 
Unitea States an, false, .-ictmous or fraudulent statements oc representations as to any matter within i s jjrisdidion. 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side 

DA ns August 22 1985 


